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The VistaCool ™ Direct-to-Drain Cooling System for Autoclave Wastewater is manufactured
by and a trademark of Crosstex International, Inc., a Cantel Medical Company.
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Midmark Customer Experience

For order status, requests and product information, contact Medical Customer Experience: 1.844.856.1233

Email: allcustservice-medical@midmark.com

To place an order, email: Orders-Medical@midmark.com

For Synthesis® Cabinetry order placement or information, email: cabinetry-medical@midmark.com

Midmark Technical Service

For service part identification, technical/operational questions, and warranty and product issues/complaints, contact Technical Service: 1.844.856.1230

Sterilizer + Ultrasonic Products: sterilizers.ts@midmark.com

Diagnostic Products: techsupport@midmark.com

Procedure + Exam Chairs, Seating, Lighting, Workstations, Diagnostic Instrument Wall/Desk Kits, Otoscopes,

Ophthalmoscopes + Sphygmomanometers: examroomeg.ts@midmark.com

Special Notes

1.

ORDERING—Please provide the following information on all orders: 5.

3 Purchase order number

3 Bill-to and ship-to addresses

. Product models and/or part number(s)

. Description including upholstery color and/or 6.
panel/countertop color

3 Quantity needed

. Pricing

7.
. Required shipping date
3 Special shipping requirements (see details below)
DROP-SHIP REQUIREMENTS 8.

e  Please specify if the customer has a loading dock or has
special shipping requirements.

e Receiving contact name, email and phone number is

required.

SPECIAL DESIGN—Orders for equipment of special design, construction,
upholstery or special finish are not subject to cancellation after your
acceptance of our acknowledgment.

SPECIAL SHIPPING REQUIREMENTS—These services are available to
enhance delivery to your customers. Please call for pricing.

APPOINTMENT REQUIRED—Carrier will call delivery contact

and mutually agree upon delivery appointment. This is not a
guaranteed time/date.

LIFTGATE—Carrier uses liftgate/ramp to get product to ground
level when facility does not have a dock. Facility is responsible

for taking product once at ground level.

INSIDE DELIVERY—Carrier unloads product and delivers inside
the first set of doors only, provided entrance to facility can 9.
accommodate freight as packaged (including skids) and there

are no steps.

MIDMARK DELIVERY SERVICE—Carrier sets product in place

per the delivery contact. Carrier is responsible for assembling
product and removal of all packaging, trash and skids from

the delivery site (Synthesis® Cabinetry does not include installation).

STANDARD FREIGHT POLICY

e All shipments are Midmark Prepaid & Add (4%) unless
otherwise specified.

e Applies to all medical distributors in the US + Canada for
equipment, service parts & synthesis cabinetry for dock to
dock truck or parcel ground shipments.

e Distributor is responsible for special delivery requirements
including lift-gate, inside delivery, trash removal and/or set-up.

10.

FREIGHT DAMAGE—Merchandise arriving with external damage
should be so described on the bill of lading. In case of concealed
damage, carrier must be notified within five days after receipt and
claims for damage instituted.

ORDER CHANGES—AIl changes must be submitted in writing.
Any changes made within five days of the order shipping will result
in the order being moved to the next available ship date.

ORDER CANCELLATION—Any order, if cancelled within 10
days before the scheduled shipping date, will be charged a 20%
cancellation charge.

RETURN OF MERCHANDISE— A Return Material Authorization
(RMA) must be obtained for the return of any item. If return is
authorized, transportation charges must be prepaid. Risk of loss
with respect to returned goods shall remain with purchaser until
receipt by Midmark. ltems returned for credit are subject to a
charge of 25% or more to cover inspection, damage in transit,
reconditioning and repacking. ltems may be returned within 6
months (except service parts within 90 days) from the original ship
date if properly packaged and in a good, unused condition.
RMA # should be written on the outside of the packaging.
Diagnostic products may be returned within 30 days if in a good,
unused condition and in original sealed packaging.

Note: Certain items are non-returnable: Specials, Synthesis
Cabinetry, Midmark® Workstations, Discontinued Items or
Parts, Custom or Non-Standard Colors, Service Upholstery
and Service Parts if value is less than $50, and Diagnostic
Consumables; e.g., Electrodes, all Disposable ltems and
Diagnostic Items valued less than $50 per item.

SPECIAL ORDER REQUIREMENTS—Any order requiring any
special deviation from standard products will carry the following
disclaimer:

We hereby accept and acknowledge the above captioned

order. However, because of the special nature of this order

in that this equipment is being supplied upon special design
specifications, special materials and/or field modifications, as per
your request, the standard warranties of Midmark and Ritter on
its products are not applicable to this order, and this acceptance
and acknowledgment is conditioned upon your indemnification
and promise to hold Midmark and Ritter, its officers, employees
and agents, harmless in respect to any and all warranty claims,
damages, both direct and consequential, expenses, costs and
any liability arising from the use of or relating to this special
equipment.

IMPROVE PRODUCT QUALITY—Midmark Corporation reserves
the right to change design and construction without notice.
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Midmark® + Ritter® Medical Equipment (Tables, Chairs, Physician
Seating, Lights and Sterilizers) Limited Warranty

SCOPE OF WARRANTY: Midmark Corporation ("Midmark") warrants to the original retail purchaser that it will, at Midmark's option, repair or replace components
of the domestic and international medical products manufactured by Midmark (except for components not warranted under "Exclusions") that are defective

in material or workmanship under normal use and service. The sole remedy under this limited warranty is the repair or replacement, at Midmark's option, of

the applicable components. This limited warranty shall only apply to defects that are reported to Midmark within the applicable warranty period and which are
determined to exist upon examination by Midmark. This warranty extends only to the original retail purchaser of a product and is not transferable or assignable.
Replacement components or products may be used and/or refurbished components or products, provided they are of like quality and specifications as new
components or products.

Midmark warrants to the original retail purchaser that during the applicable warranty period it will repair or replace software contained within the products
manufactured by Midmark (except for those not warranted under "Exclusions”) if: (1) the media on which the software is furnished exhibits defects in material or
workmanship under normal use; or (2) the software does not substantially conform to its published specifications.

APPLICABLE WARRANTY PERIOD: The applicable warranty period, measured from the date of invoice to the original retail purchaser of the product and shall be
one (1) year for all warranted products and components. QuickClean® Ultrasonic Cleaners are warranted for a period of three (3) years.

OBTAINING WARRANTY SERVICE: Warranty service must be obtained through either Midmark or an authorized dealer in the Midmark product line for which
warranty service is requested. Midmark may be contacted for warranty service inquiries or issues via email at midmark.com; by phone at 1.800.MIDMARK or
by mail to Midmark Corporation, 60 Vista Drive, Versailles, Ohio 45380.

It is the retail purchaser’s obligation to arrange for delivery of a product to Midmark or one of its authorized dealers for warranty service, which delivery shall be at
retail purchaser's expense. It is also the retail purchaser’s obligation to comply with the warranty service instructions provided either by Midmark or its authorized
dealer. The retail purchaser must provide Midmark with completed warranty registration information within thirty (30) days after purchase in order to obtain the
benefits of this limited warranty.

EXCLUSIONS: This limited warranty does not cover and Midmark shall not be liable for the following:

(1) Defects, damage or other conditions caused, in whole or in part, by misuse, abuse, negligence, alteration, accident, freight damage, negligent storage,
tampering or failure to seek and obtain repair or replacement in a timely manner;

(2) Products which are not installed, used, and properly cleaned and maintained as required or recommended in the Midmark "Installation" and/or "Installation/
Operation Manual" for the applicable product, including the specified structural and operational environmental conditions and electrical requirements;

(3) Products considered to be of a consumable or sterile nature;

(4) Accessories or parts not manufactured by Midmark;

(5) Charges by anyone for adjustments, repairs, replacement parts, installation or other work performed upon or in connection with such products which are not
expressly authorized in writing in advance by Midmark;

(6) Costs and expenses of routine maintenance and cleaning; and

(7) Representations and warranties made by any person or entity other than Midmark.

(8) Matching of color, grain or texture except to commercially acceptable standards;

(9) Changes in color caused by natural or artificial light;

(

(

(

) Alterations or modifications to the product by any person or entity other than Midmark; and

)

)

)

)

0) Custom manufactured products;

1

2) Products that would otherwise by covered under this limited warranty, but are acquired: (i) from a person or entity that is not Midmark or one of its authorized

1

1

1
dealers; or (i) from a Midmark dealer that is not authorized to sell the product at issue in the geographic territory where the purchaser is located, or is not
authorized to sell the product at issue within the medical market.

SOFTWARE; WITH RESPECT TO SOFTWARE THAT IS A PRODUCT OR COMPONENT THEREOF, MIDMARK DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE SOFTWARE: (1) IS
ERROR FREE; (2) CAN BE USED WITHOUT PROBLEMS OR INTERRUPTIONS; OR (3) IS FREE FROM VULNERABILITY TO INTRUSION OR ATTACK BY VIRUSES OR
OTHER METHODS.

EXCLUSIVE REMEDY; CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES DISCLAIMER: MIDMARK'S ONLY OBLIGATION UNDER THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS THE REPAIR OR
REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PARTS. MIDMARK SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR AND HEREBY DISCLAIMS ANY DIRECT, SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL,
EXEMPLARY OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OR DELAYS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF PROFITS OR INCOME, LOSS OF
USE, LOSS OF DATA, DOWNTIME, COVER AND EMPLOYEE OR INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR WAGES, PAYMENTS AND BENEFITS. THIS DISCLAIMER SHALL
SURVIVE ANY FAILURE OR ASSERTED FAILURE OF THE ESSENTIAL PURPOSE OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY OR ITS REMEDIES SPECIFIED HEREIN.

WARRANTY DISCLAIMER: THIS WARRANTY IS MIDMARK'S ONLY WARRANTY AND IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED. MIDMARK
MAKES NO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
THIS WARRANTY IS LIMITED TO THE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PARTS.

STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS: No action may be brought against Midmark for breach of this limited warranty, an implied warranty, if any, or for any other claim
arising out of or relating to the products, more than ninety (90) days following expiration of the limited warranty period.

NO AUTHORIZATION: No person or firm is authorized to create or approve for Midmark any other obligation or liability in connection with the products.

Warranty information included in product manuals.
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Model

Standard Models
641-002
002-0966-00-XXX¢

641-002
002-10147-XXX°

641-003
002-0966-00-XXX¢

641-003
002-10147-XXX¢

Rotation Models
641-004
002-0966-00-XXX?¢

641-004
002-10147-XXX®

641-005
002-0966-00-XXX*

641-005
002-10147-XXX°

6

Midmark 641

Procedure Chair

* Power height, back, foot and tilt

e 450 Ib patient weight capacity

o 22" -40" seat height from the floor (non-rotation models)
255" - 43.5" seat height adjustment from the floor (rotation models)
Perimeter contouring for maximum access to patient

7" flip-out foot extension

Wired hand and foot control standard

Paper roll holder standard (holds 18" x 3.5" paper roll)
Choice of Premium/Premium UltraFree seamless upholstery
Chair weight: 450 lb

Shipping weight: 500 lb

Description

Procedure Chair Non-Programmable w/o receptacle, w/o top
Upholstery top - Premium

Procedure Chair Non-Programmable w/o receptacle, w/o top
641 Premium UltraFree 24" Upholstery top

Procedure Chair Programmable w/receptacle, w/o top
Upholstery top - Premium

Procedure Chair Programmable w/receptacle, w/o top
641 Premium UltraFree 24" Upholstery top

Procedure Chair Non-Programmable w/rotation, w/o top
Upholstery top - Premium

Procedure Chair Non-Programmable w/rotation, w/o top
641 Premium UltraFree 24" Upholstery top

Procedure Chair Programmable w/rotation, w/o top
Upholstery top - Premium

Procedure Chair Programmable w/rotation, w/o top
641 Premium UltraFree 24" Upholstery top

BACK TO CONTENTS
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Accessories Description @
Arms/Armboards o
9A396001-XXX35¢ Chair arms =3
9A396001-XXX3# Chair arms, UltraFree upholstery ‘.2,'
9A81001-XXX>¢ Avrticulating armboard @ 2
9A82001-XXX>¢ Hand surgery armboard :' o
Q -
Casters =X
9A330001" Caster base, swivel wheels 3
9A365001" Casters
Controls
9A4080012 Wireless control, non-programmable, linear-style, plant installed
9A4080022 Wireless control, programmable, linear-style, plant installed (7,)
9A408003? Wireless control, non-programmable, linear-style, field installed o
9A4080042 Wireless control, programmable, linear-style, field installed ':;;
«Q
Headrests
9A374001-XXX5¢ Contoured headrest, Premium upholstery
9A374001-XXX® Contoured headrest, Ultrafree upholstery
9A378001-XXX5¢ Flat headrest, Premium upholstery
9A378001-XXX° Flat headrest, UltraFree upholstery
9A382001-XXX>6 U-shaped headrest, Premium upholstery
9A382001-XXX° U-shaped headrest, UltraFree upholstery .
9A386001-XXX56 Oval-shaped headrest, Premium upholstery ‘-g.
9A386001-XXX° Oval-shaped headrest, UltraFree upholstery =
9A390001-XXX5¢ Rectangular-shaped headrest, Premium upholstery é
9A390001-XXX° Rectangular-shaped headrest, UltraFree upholstery
Instrument Trays/Work Shelves/IV Poles
9A4270027 Swing arm instrument tray, extension top
9A267003* Instrument tray, double arm
9A770014 IV pole o
o
Miscellaneous g
9A152010 3' power cord o
9A205003 Base rails, plant installed 2!-
9A205004 Base rails, field installed a
9A406001 Security straps, plant installed
9A406002 Security straps, field installed
9A78001-XXX*5% Vision block screen
9A416001 Foot section plastic cover
002-0966-00-999 Upholstery top - Premium Special Color g
2
Extended Warranties z
XX-EP-641-D? Parts Only Plan L
XX-EPL-641-D8 Parts and Labor Plan o
a
' - Not available on rotation models
2 - Accessory supplied with hand and foot control (batteries included)
3 - Interference with armboard accessories will likely occur n‘(<n
4 - Requires 9A20500X base rail g. 3
5 - Additional charge for Special, Premium UltraFree for accessory 5 >
¢ - See color palette on page 19 o o
7 - Not compatible on same side as 9A20500X base rail <@

8- One year term - 01, two year term - 02, three year term - 03, four year term - 04

Buissasoud
juswinJisuj
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Midmark 630

HUMANFORM' Procedure Chair

¢ Power height, back, foot and tilt

* Motion Profiling® adjusts the chair as the patient moves to help
maintain head and back support, and reduce the need for the
patient to reposition as the chair back raises or lowers

e Active Sensing Technology® pauses chair movement when disrupting

Model

Non-Programmable

630-010
002-10108-XXX®

630-010
002-10114-XXX8

630-011
002-10108-XXX®

630-011
002-10114-XXX®

impact is detected
® Barrier-free design
e 650 Ib patient weight capacity

e Hand and foot controls standard

e Available in 28" or 32" upholstery widths
e Chair weight: 450 Ib

e Shipping weight: 525 |b

Description
Procedure Chair Non-Programmable w/receptacle, w/o top

630 Premium 28" Upholstery top

Procedure Chair Non-Programmable w/receptacle, w/o top
630 Premium UltraFree 28" Upholstery top

Procedure Chair Non-Programmable wireless, w/receptacle, w/o top
630 Premium 28" Upholstery top

Procedure Chair Non-Programmable wireless, w/receptacle, w/o top
630 Premium UltraFree 28" Upholstery top

Non-Programmable with Rotation

630-012
002-10108-XXX®

630-012
002-10114-XXX®

630-013
002-10108-XXX8

630-013
002-10114-XXX®

8

Procedure Chair Non-Programmable w/rotation, w/o top
630 Premium 28" Upholstery top

Procedure Chair Non-Programmable w/rotation, w/o top
630 Premium UltraFree 28" Upholstery top

Procedure Chair Non-Programmable wireless, w/rotation, w/o top
630 Premium 28" Upholstery top

Procedure Chair Non-Programmable wireless, w/rotation, w/o top
630 Premium UltraFree 28" Upholstery top

BACK TO CONTENTS

e 19"-40" seat height adjustment from the floor (non-rotation models)
e 22.5"-43.5" seat height adjustment from the floor (non-rotation)
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(@)
>
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oA
o
(2]

Model Description a
Programmable =
630-020 Procedure Chair Programmable w/receptacle, w/o top 32
002-10108-XXX# 630 Premium 28" Upholstery top + =
5%
o
630-020 Procedure Chair Programmable, w/receptacle, w/o top o
002-10114-XXX?® 630 Premium UltraFree 28" Upholstery top
630-021 Procedure Chair Programmable wireless, w/receptacle, w/o top n
002-10108-XXX?8 630 Premium 28" Upholstery top o
~+
.
«Q
630-021 Procedure Chair Programmable wireless, w/receptacle, w/o top
002-10114-XXX® 630 Premium UltraFree 28" Upholstery top
Programmable with Rotation
630-022 Procedure Chair Programmable, w/rotation, w/o top L
002-10108-XXX?® 630 Premium 28" Upholstery top %
.
«Q
630-022 Procedure Chair Programmable, w/rotation, w/o top
002-10114-XXX8 630 Premium UltraFree 28" Upholstery top
630-023 Procedure Chair Programmable wireless, w/rotation, w/o top )
002-10108-XXX8 630 Premium 28" Upholstery top @
o
=
630-023 Procedure Chair Programmable wireless, w/rotation, w/o top a
002-10114-XXX? 630 Premium UltraFree 28" Upholstery top
Upholstery Options s
002-10108-999 Upholstery top - 28" wide Premium Special Color °
002-10114-999 Upholstery top - 28" wide UltraFree Special Color z
(]
~+
002-10112-XXX8 Upholstery top - 32" wide Premium g
002-10112-999 Upholstery top - 32" wide Premium Special Color @
002-10116-XXX?® Upholstery top - 32" wide UltraFree
002-10116-999 Upholstery top - 32" wide UltraFree Special Color
0<
H
5
28
<9

9
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Accessories

Arm Systems/Armboards

9A550007-XXX"8
9A550001-XXX8
9A550005-XXX"#
9A550005-XXX®
9A810071-XXX278
9A82001-XXX27#

Controls (additional)

9A552001
9A553001
9A552002
9A553002

Headrests
9A496001-XXX78
9A496001-XXX8
9A500001-XXX"#
9A500001-XXX8
9A512001-XXX"8
9A512001-XXX?8
9A683001-XXX"8
9A683001-XXX8
9AL84001-XXX78
9A684001-XXXE

Description

Chair arms, 28" wide Premium upholstery
Chair arms, 28" wide UltraFree upholstery
Chair arms, 32" wide Premium upholstery
Chair arms, 32" wide UltraFree upholstery
Articulating armboard

Hand surgery armboard

Wired hand control, non-programmable, field installed
Wired foot control, non-programmable, field installed
Wired hand control, programmable, field installed
Wired foot control, programmable, field installed

Rectangular-shaped headrest, Premium upholstery
Rectangular-shaped headrest, UltraFree upholstery
Oval-shaped headrest, Premium upholstery
Oval-shaped headrest, UltraFree upholstery
U-shaped headrest, Premium upholstery

U-shaped headrest, UltraFree upholstery

Standard headrest, Premium upholstery

Standard headrest, UltraFree upholstery

Extended headrest, Premium upholstery

Extended headrest, UltraFree upholstery

Instrument Trays/Work Shelves/IV Poles

9A267003°
9A770013

Knee Crutches
9A4110014
9A411002¢
9A4120014

Accessory Rails
9A521001
9A522001
9A567001
9A568001
9A557001
9A558001
9A557002
9A558002

Miscellaneous
9A554001"
9A152010
9A1570032
9A559001°
9A555001
9A556001
9A78001-XXX87:8
AD 1779

Extended Warranties

XX-EP-630-D?
XX-EPL-630-D?

Instrument tray, double arm
IV pole

Articulating knee crutches (crutches only)
Articulating knee crutch system
Knee crutch mounting brackets (brackets only)

Seat accessory rails, surgical size, 28" wide upholstery, plant installed
Seat accessory rails, surgical size, 32" wide upholstery, plant installed
Seat accessory rails, surgical size, 28" wide upholstery, field installed
Seat accessory rails, surgical size, 32" wide upholstery, field installed
Accessory rails, 28" wide upholstery, field installed

Accessory rails, surgical size, 28" wide upholstery, field installed
Accessory rails, 32" wide upholstery, field installed

Accessory rails, surgical size, 32" wide upholstery, field installed

Casters - set of 4

3' power cord

Security side panels

Security straps, field installed
Gynecology debris tray accessory
Gynecology debris tray (tray only)
Vision block screen
Tamper-resistant duplex receptacle

Parts Only Plan
Parts and Labor Plan

- Not available on rotation models

2 - Requires (1) 9A557001/9A557002 accessory rails

3 - Requires (1) 9A557001/9A557002/9A558001/9A558002 accessory rails

4 - Not compatible with 94521001, 9A522001, 9A567001 or 9A568001 seat rails

5 - Requires (1) 9A557001/9A557002/9A558001/9A558002 accessory rails AND (1) 9A521001/9A522001/9A567001/9A568001 seat rails
¢ - Requires (1) 9A557001/9A557002/9A558001/9A558002 accessory rails OR (1) 9A521001/9A522001/9A567001/9A568001 seat rails

7 - Additional charge for Special, UltraFree color for accessory

8- See color palette on page 19

? - One year term - 01, two year term - 02, three year term - 03, four year term - 04

10
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Model

647-001
002-1119-XXX*

647-001
002-10129-XXX*

647-002
002-1119-XXX*

647-002
002-10129-XXX*

647-003
002-1119-XXX*

647-003
002-10129-XXX*

647-004
002-1119-XXX*

647-004
002-10129-XXX*

Description

Midmark 647

Podiatry Chair

Power height, tilt and back

450 Ib patient weight capacity

21" - 40" seat height from the floor (non-rotation models)
24.5" - 43.5" seat height adjustment from the floor (rotation models)
9" foot section extension

Sealed wired foot control standard

Integrated touch controls standard

Contoured, upholstered chair arms

Choice of Premium Seamless or UltraFree upholstery
Protective foot cover standard with upholstery

Chair weight: 433 Ib (non-rotation models)

Shipping weight: 515 Ib (non-rotation models)

Chair weight: 539 Ib (rotation models)

Shipping weight: 621 Ib (rotation models)

Podiatry Chair non-programmable w/receptacles, w/o top

Upholstery top - Premium

Podiatry Chair non-programmable w/receptacles, w/o top
646/647 Premium UltraFree 28" Upholstery top

Podiatry Chair programmable w/receptacles, w/o top

Upholstery top - Premium

Podiatry Chair programmable w/receptacles, w/o top
646/647 Premium UltraFree 28" Upholstery top

Podiatry Chair non-programmable w/rotation, w/o receptacles and top

Upholstery top - Premium

Podiatry Chair non-programmable w/rotation, w/o receptacles and top
646/647 Premium UltraFree 28" Upholstery top

Podiatry Chair programmable w/rotation, w/o receptacles and top

Upholstery top - Premium

Podiatry Chair programmable w/rotation, w/o receptacles and top
646/647 Premium UltraFree 28" Upholstery top

BACK TO CONTENTS
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Accessories Description

Instrument Trays/Work Shelves/IV Poles

9A427002° Swing arm instrument tray, extension top
9A267003? Instrument tray, double arm

9A770012 IV Pole

Casters

9A330001" Caster base, swivel wheels

9A365001" Casters

Miscellaneous

9A418001 Wireless foot control, non-programmable, linear-style, plant installed
9A418002 Wireless foot control, non-programmable, linear-style, field installed
9A418003 Wireless foot control, programmable, linear-style, plant installed
9A418004 Wireless foot control, programmable, linear-style, field installed
9A422007-XXX34 Vision block screen

9A420001 Plastic protective foot cover

9A423001 Paper roll holder

9A205003 Base rails, plant installed

9A205004 Base rails, field installed

9A152010 3' power cord

002-1119-999 Upholstery top - Premium Special Color

Extended Warranties

XX-EP-647-D¢ Parts Only Plan

XX-EPL-647-D° Parts and Labor Plan

' - Not available on rotation models

2 - Requires 9A20500X base rail

3 - Additional charge for Special or UltraFree accessory

4 - See color palette on page 19

5 - Not compatible on same side as 9A20500X base rail

¢ - One year term - 01, two year term - 02, three year term - 03, four year term - 04

12
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Midmark 646

Podiatry Chair

® Power tilt and back

® 450 |b patient weight capacity

® 21" fixed seat height

* 9" foot section extension

e Sealed wired foot control standard

® Integrated touch controls standard

e Contoured, upholstered chair arms

* Choice of Premium Seamless or UltraFree upholstery
® Protective foot cover standard with upholstery
e Chair weight: 323 Ib

¢ Shipping weight: 405 Ib

Model Description

646-001 Podiatry Chair non-programmable w/receptacles, w/o top
002-1119-XXX3 Upholstery top - Premium

646-001 Podiatry Chair non-programmable w/ receptacles, w/o top
002-10129-XXX3 646/647 Premium UltraFree 28" Upholstery top
Accessories Description

Instrument Trays/Work Shelves/IV Poles

9A427002* Swing arm instrument tray, extension top
9A267003" Instrument tray, double arm

9A77001" IV Pole

Casters

9A330001 Caster base, swivel wheels

9A365001 Casters

Miscellaneous

9A422001-XXX23 Vision block screen

9A420001 Plastic protective foot cover

9A205003 Base rails, plant installed

9A205004 Base rails, field installed

9A152010 3' power cord

002-1119-999 Upholstery top - Premium Special Color
Extended Warranties

XX-EP-646-D° Parts Only Plan

XX-EPL-646-D° Parts and Labor Plan

- Requires 9A20500X base rail

2 - Additional charge for Special or UltraFree Upholstery color for accessory

3 - See color palette on page 19

4 - Not compatible on same side as 9A20500X base rail

5- One year term - 01, two year term - 02, three year term - 03, four year term - 04

BACK TO CONTENTS
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Model

626-001

002-2000-XXX'

626-001

002-2002-XXX'

626-001

002-2004-XXX'

626-002

002-2006-XXX'

626-002

002-10201-XXX!

14

Midmark 626

Barrier-Free’ Examination Chair

* 650 Ib weight capacity

* Low seat height of 15.5" (uncompressed) to 37" high from the floor

e Clean Assist Roller System

¢ Power base and back

¢ Hand and foot controls standard
e Digital Scale (-003 and -004 models)

 Quick Exam® and Return to Home
* Active Sensing Technology®

® Mist and Stone chair base color

e Lockout of hand and foot controls
e Chair weight: 435 Ib

* Shipping weight: 485 Ib

Description

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/Clean Assist Roller System,
receptacles, drawer heater, pelvic tilt, wired controls, w/o top
626 Premium 28" Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/Clean Assist Roller System,
receptacles, drawer heater, pelvic tilt, wired controls, w/o top
626 Premium 32" Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/Clean Assist Roller System,
receptacles, drawer heater, pelvic tilt, wired controls, w/o top
626 Premium UltraFree 28" Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/ Clean Assist Roller System,
receptacles, drawer heater, pelvic tilt, wired controls, heated
upholstery options, w/o top

626 Premium 28" Heated Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/ Clean Assist Roller System,
receptacles, drawer heater, pelvic tilt, wired controls, heated
upholstery options, w/o top

626 Premium 32" Heated Upholstery top

BACK TO CONTENTS
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Model

626-002

002-2011-XXX'

626-003

002-2000-XXX'

626-003

002-2002-XXX'

626-003

002-2004-XXX'

626-004

002-2006-XXX!

626-004

002-10201-XXX!

626-004

002-2011-XXX"

Description

Barrier-Free® Examination Chair w/ Clean Assist Roller System,
receptacles, drawer heater, pelvic tilt, wired controls, heated
upholstery options, w/o top

626 Premium UltraFree Heated 28" Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/ Clean Assist Roller System,
Digital Scale, receptacles, drawer heater, pelvic tilt, wireless
controls, w/o top

626 Premium 28" Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/ Clean Assist Roller System,
Digital Scale, receptacles, drawer heater, pelvic tilt, wireless
controls, w/o top

626 Premium 32" Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/ Clean Assist Roller
System, Digital Scale, receptacles, drawer heater, pelvic tilt,
wireless controls, w/o top

626 Premium UltraFree 28" Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/ Clean Assist Roller System,
Digital Scale, heated upholstery options, receptacles, drawer
heater, pelvic tilt, wireless controls, w/o top

626 Premium 28" Heated Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/ Clean Assist Roller System,
Digital Scale, heated upholstery options, receptacles, drawer
heater, pelvic tilt, wireless controls, w/o top

626 Premium 32" Heated Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/ Clean Assist Roller System,
Digital Scale, heated upholstery options, receptacles, drawer
heater, pelvic tilt, wireless controls, w/o top

626 Premium UltraFree Heated 28" Upholstery top

BACK TO CONTENTS
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Model

626-005

002-2000-XXX'

626-005

002-2002-XXX'

626-005

002-2004-XXX'

626-006

002-2006-XXX'

626-006

002-10201-XXX!

626-006

002-2011-XXX'

16

Description

Barrier-Free® Examination Chair w/ Clean Assist Roller System,
Digital Scale, receptacles, drawer heater, pelvic tilt, wired
controls, w/o top

626 Premium 28" Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/ Clean Assist Roller System,
Digital Scale, receptacles, drawer heater, pelvic tilt, wired
controls, w/o top

626 Premium 32" Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/ Clean Assist Roller System,

Digital Scale, receptacles, drawer heater, pelvic tilt, wired controls,

w/o top
626 Premium UltraFree 28" Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/ Clean Assist Roller System,
Digital Scale, heated upholstery options, receptacles, drawer
heater, pelvic tilt, wired controls, w/o top
626 Premium 28" Heated Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/ Clean Assist Roller System,
Digital Scale, heated upholstery options, receptacles, drawer
heater, pelvic tilt, wired controls, w/o top
626 Premium 32" Heated Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/ Clean Assist Roller System,
Digital Scale, heated upholstery options, receptacles, drawer
heater, pelvic tilt, wired controls, w/o top

626 Premium UltraFree 28" Heated Upholstery top

BACK TO CONTENTS
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Model
Arm Systems

9A6000022
9A6000012
9A582001

Knee Crutches

9A645001
9A641001

Description

Patient Support Rails+, field installed

Patient Support Rails, field installed

Patient Support Rails, receiver extension - pair;
field install for 32" wide upholstery top

Articulating knee crutch kit w/ acc. receiver, field install
Mounting brackets, hardware w/ acc. receiver, field install

Vital Signs Accessories

9A478001
9A478002
9A478003
9A478004

002-10064-00

Miscellaneous
9A677001
9A610001
002-2015-XXX!
002-10203-XXX!
002-2008-XXX
002-10361-XXX!
002-10494-XXX'
002-10495-XXX"

Extended Warranties

XX-EP-626-D3
XX-EPL-626-D3

Digital Scale serial cable for Digital Vital Signs Device,
6' length, coiled

Digital Scale serial cable for Digital Vital Signs Device,
15" length, straight

Digital Scale serial cable for Digital Vital Signs Device,
30" length, straight

Digital Scale serial cable for Digital Vital Signs Device,
50' length, straight

626 chair connectivity kit

Wireless hand and foot controls

Stainless steel treatment pan

626 Premium UltraFree 32" upholstery top

626 Premium UltraFree heated 32" upholstery top
224/225/626 Flat 28" upholstery top

224/225/626 Flat UltraFree 28" upholstery top
224/225/626 Premium Thick Footrest Pad
224/225/626 Premium UltraFree Thick Footrest Pad

Parts Only Plan
Parts and Labor Plan

'- See color palette on page 19
2-9A582001 receiver extensions required for use with 32" wide upholstery top
3- One year term - 01, two year term - 02, three year term - 03, four year term - 04

BACK TO CONTENTS
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Midmark 640

Pediatric Examination Table

Pebble grey base and panel color only

An upholstered end panel and beveled sides designed
to help prevent falls

Flat sides with no sharp edges

Accurate and precise built-in scale

Ample storage and a hidden paper roll holder
42" W x51.5" Hx 23"D

Table weight: 170 Ib

Shipping weight: 210 b

Working height from the floor: 35.8" (0.8 cm)
Table Top Length: 41.9" (106.4 cm)

Table Top Depth: 20.8" (52.7 cm)

Model Description

640-001-XXX"2 Pediatric Examination Table w/ digital scale

640-001-999 Pediatric Examination Table w/ digital scale - special color
640-002-XXX"2 Pediatric Examination Table w/ door and drawer lock with

digital scale, plant installed

640-002-999 Pediatric Examination Table w/ door and drawer lock with

digital scale, plant installed
- special color

! Additional charge for UltraFree Upholstery/Accessory Color

2 See color palette on page 19

BACK TO CONTENTS
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Upholstery Color Palette
XXX = XXX - XXX
| | l

se|qel + sdieyd
191y

Specific Model Number Options Color Designation
Example:
630-010 Chair v
002-10108-843 Top g_
630 HUMANFORM® Procedure Chair - Oasis, Premium Upholstery Top g'
Example: 276-001-814
276 Physician Seating, Stone Upholstery
Standard Upholstery Colors =
Color is an important part of establishing your distinct brand. It's more than visual appeal. Color can transform Q
>
your space into something you won't just see, but you will feel, too. We offer many upholstery color selections ;_,"
to complement the look, feel and intended function of your space. «Q
Mist-813 N Healing Waters-848
Stone-814 I Shaded Garden-853
P Restful Path-858 Citrus-849 o)
«Q
I ron Ore-851 P Sandy Retreat-850 3
(%]
N Lunar Gray-845 I Curative Copper-846 a
I Obsidian-857 I Cranberry-859
P Oasis-843 P Dark Linen-856
I Soothing Blue-855 N Latte-860 g
-
I Dream-847 N Robust Brown-852 &
=2
Mineral-844 I Deep Earth-854 S
n
UltraFree Upholstery Colors
There is nothing quite like the rich feel of leather, but it's too difficult to clean and maintain to be practical in
the clinical environment. With UltraFree upholstery, you can have the look and feel of leather with PVC-free ow
material. And now with seamless application, it is easier to clean and disinfect. g.é_
5
UltraFree Stone-865 I UltraFree Spice-863 3 g.
< Yo

P UltraFree Restful Path-868 N \\traFree Cranberry-869
I UltraFree Obsidian-867 P UltraFree Dark Linen-866
I UltraFree Harbor-861 e UltraFree Latte-870
N UltraFree Wheatgrass-862 I U!traFree Branch-864

BACK TO CONTENTS
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Model

230-001
002-0824-XXX®

230-001
002-10133-XXX®

230-002
002-0824-XXX®

230-002
002-10133-XXX®

230-003
002-0824-XXX®

230-003
002-10133-XXX®

20

Description

Ritter' 230

Procedure Chair

Power height, back, foot and tilt

450 |b patient weight capacity
24" - 40" seat height from the floor (non-rotation models)

27.5" - 43.5" seat height adjustment from the floor (rotation models)
Knee-chest configurable

Wired hand control standard

Chair weight: 455 |b

Shipping weight: 525 lb

Procedure Chair w/o top
230 Seamless Upholstery top

Procedure Chair w/o top
230 Seamless UltraFree 28" Upholstery top

Procedure Chair w/ receptacle, w/o top
230 Seamless Upholstery top

Procedure Chair w/ receptacle, w/o top
230 Seamless UltraFree 28" Upholstery top

Procedure Chair w/ rotation, w/o top
230 Seamless Upholstery top

Procedure Chair w/ rotation, w/o top
230 Seamless UltraFree 28" Upholstery top

BACK TO CONTENTS


https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/power-procedures-chairs/detail/ritter-230-universal-power-procedures-table
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/power-procedures-chairs/detail/ritter-230-universal-power-procedures-table

Medical Guide Book
Effective July 9, 2024

(@)
D
5 =
v a9
+3
o 3
o~
o
(7]

Accessories Description

Arm Systems/Armboards

9A328001 Adjustable arm system, plant installed Ie)

9A328002 Adjustable arm system, field installed =

9A350001 Adjustable arm system (receiver only), plant installed =

9A350002 Adjustable arm system (receiver only), field installed ‘_’;_ =

9A350003 Adjustable arm system (arms only) = o

9AB1007T-XXX45 Articulating armboard o

9A820071-XXX*5 Hand surgery armboard o

Casters @

9A33000112 Caster base, swivel wheels

9A3650012 Casters

Controls

9A371003 Foot control, linear style %

Headrests/Footrests =

9A3370071-XXX*5 Larger 24" wide footrest '3

9A51007-XXX*5 Facial pad

Instrument Trays/Work Shelves/IV Poles

9A427002 Swing arm instrument tray, extension top

9A2670033 Instrument tray, double arm

9A770013 IV pole

Knee Crutches -

9A411001 Articulating knee crutches (crutches only) Q

9A411002 Articulating knee crutch system :3:

9A412001 Knee crutch mounting brackets (brackets only) -

Miscellaneous

9A152010 3' Power Cord

9A157003 Security side panels

9A205003 Base rails, plant installed

9A205004 Base rails, field installed

9A214002 Security straps, field installed g

9A329003? Urology drain system, plant installed Q

9A3290042 Urology drain system, field installed 3

9A78001-XXX345 Vision block screen a

002-0824-999 Seamless Upholstery top Special Color a

002-0950-XXX® Flat Upholstery top, 24" width

002-0950-999 Flat Upholstery top, 24" width Special Color

002-10135-XXX> Flat UltraFree Upholstery top, 24" width

Extended Warranties

XX-EP-230-D¢ Parts Only Plan g

XX-EPL-230-D¢ Parts and Labor Plan =
&
=,

- Not compatible with 9A337001 g

2- Not available on rotation models 0

3 - Requires 9A20500X base rail

4 - Additional charge for Special, UltraFree accessory

5 - See color palette on page 19

¢ - One year term - 01, two year term - 02, three year term - 03, four year term - 04 o
23
S
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Model

244-001
002-0861-XXX'

244-001
002-10174-XXX'

Accessories

9A627001
9A346001
9A347001
9A152010

Miscellaneous
002-0861-999

Extended Warranties
XX-EP-244-D?
XX-EPL-244-D?

Description

Ritter 244

Barrier-Free” Examination Table

Power height, back and tilt
Reverse Trendelenburg position
850 Ib patient weight capacity

18" to 34" seat height adjustment
32" wide seat

Wired hand control standard
Table weight: 340 Ib

Shipping weight: 400 Ib

Barrier-Free Examination Table w/o top
Seamless 32" Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Table w/o top
Seamless UltraFree 32" Upholstery top

Adjustable arm system, field installed

Casters
Foot control
3' Power Cord

Seamless 32" Upholstery Top Special Color

Parts Only Plan
Parts and Labor Plan

' - See color palette on page 19
2- One year term - 01, two year term - 02, three year term - 03, four year term - 04

22
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Model
225-002
002-2009-XXX!
225-002
002-2008-XXX!
225-002
002-2013-XXX!
225-003
002-2009-XXX!
225-003
002-2008-XXX!
225-003

002-2013-XXX!

Arm Systems
9A600002
9A600001
9A615001

Knee Crutches
9A645001
9A641001

Miscellaneous
9A610001
9A638001
9A681001
002-10361-XXX!
002-10494-XXX!
002-10495-XXX!

Extended Warranties

XX-EP-225-D?
XX-EPL-225-D?

Ritter 225

Barrier-Free” Examination Chair

¢ 500 |b weight capacity

‘j ® Power base and back
¢ Wired foot control standard
¢ Active Sensing Technology®
® Mist chair base color
e Chair weight: 409 Ib
e Shipping weight: 465 Ib
Description

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/ receptacles, drawer heater,
pelvic tilt, w/o top
224/225 Seamless 28" Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/ receptacles, drawer heater,
pelvic tilt, w/o top
224/225/626 Flat 28" Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/ receptacles, drawer heater,
pelvic tilt, w/o top
224/225 Seamless UltraFree 28" Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/ Clean Assist Roller System,
receptacles, drawer heater, pelvic tilt, w/o top
224/225 Seamless 28" Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/ Clean Assist Roller System,
receptacles, drawer heater, pelvic tilt, w/o top
224/225/626 Flat 28" Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/ Clean Assist Roller System,
receptacles, drawer heater, pelvic tilt, w/o top
224/225 Seamless UltraFree 28" Upholstery top

Patient Support Rails+, Field Installed
Patient Support Rails, Field Installed
Assist Arms

Articulating Knee Crutch Kit w/ Acc. Receiver, Field Install
Mounting Brackets, Hardware w/ Acc. Receiver, Field Install

Stainless Steel Treatment Pan

Supply Assistant

225 Hand Control Accessory

224/225/626 Flat UltraFree 28" Upholstery top
224/225/626 Premium Thick Footrest Pad
224/225/626 Premium UltraFree Thick Footrest Pad

Parts Only Plan
Parts and Labor Plan

! - See color palette on page 19
2- One year term - 01, two year term - 02, three year term - 03, four year term - 04

¢ Low seat height of 18" (uncompressed) to 37" high from the floor

BACK TO CONTENTS
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Model

224-001
002-2009-XXX

224-001
002-2008-XXX'

224-001
002-2013-XXX'

224-002

002-2009-XXX

224-002

002-2008-XXX'

224-002

002-2013-XXX'

224-003

002-2009-XXX'

224-003

002-2008-XXX'

224-003

002-2013-XXX'

24

Ritter 224

Barrier-Free® Examination Chair

¢ 500 Ib weight capacity
* Low seat height of 18" (uncompressed) to 37" high from the floor
* Power base

P,

— * Wired foot control standard
=" e Active Sensing Technology® (-002 and -003 models)
e Chair weight: 409 Ib
* Shipping weight: 465 Ib
Description

Barrier-Free Examination Chair - excludes drawer and debris tray w/o top
224/225 Seamless 28" Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair - excludes drawer and debris tray w/o top
224/225/626 Flat 28" Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair - excludes drawer and debris tray w/o top
224/225 Seamless UltraFree 28" Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/ receptacles, drawer heater,
pelvic tilt, w/o top
224/225 Seamless 28" Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/ receptacles, drawer heater,
pelvic tilt, w/o top
224/225/626 Flat 28" Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/ receptacles, drawer heater,
pelvic tilt, w/o top
224/225 Seamless UltraFree 28" Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/ Clean Assist Roller System,
receptacles, drawer heater, pelvic tilt w/o top
224/225 Seamless 28" Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/ Clean Assist Roller System,
receptacles, drawer heater, pelvic tilt w/o top
224/225/626 Flat 28" Upholstery top

Barrier-Free Examination Chair w/ Clean Assist Roller System,
receptacles, drawer heater, pelvic tilt w/o top
224/225 Seamless UltraFree 28" Upholstery top
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Model

Arm Systems
9A600002
9A600001
9A615001

Knee Crutches

9A645001
9A641001

Miscellaneous
9A610001
9A638001
002-10361-XXX!
002-10494-XXX'
002-10495-XXX"

Extended Warranties

XX-EP-224-D?
XX-EPL-224-D?

Description

Patient Support Rails+, field installed
Patient Support Rails, field installed
Assist arms

Articulating knee crutch kit w/ acc. receiver, field install
Mounting brackets, hardware w/ acc. receiver, field install

Stainless steel treatment pan

Supply assistant

224/225/626 flat UltraFree 28" upholstery top
224/225/626 Premium thick Footrest Pad
224/225/626 Premium UltraFree thick Footrest Pad

Parts Only Plan
Parts and Labor Plan

' - See color palette on page 19
2- One year term - 01, two year term - 02, three year term - 03, four year term - 04

BACK TO CONTENTS
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Model

204-011
002-10137-XXX?

204-011
002-10138-XXX?

204-011
002-10143-XXX?
204-012
002-10137-XXX?
204-012

002-10138-XXX?

204-012

002-10143-XXX?

26

Ritter: 204

Manual Examination Table

e 500 Ib patient weight capacity

¢ Duplex, hospital-grade electrical receptacle (left side)

¢ Styled Seamless or Soft Touch stitched upholstery

e Pass-through drawer design, no need to specify RH or LH
e Manual back with air-spring assist

* Please specify upholstery/drawer panel color

e Mist table base color

e Table weight: 250 lb

¢ Shipping weight: 300 Ib

e Fixed table height from the floor: 33"

Description

Manual examination table w/o top
204 Soft Touch 28" upholstery top

Manual examination table w/o top
204 Upholstery top - Styled, Seamless

Manual examination table w/o top
204 Seamless UltraFree 28" upholstery top

Manual examination table w/ drawer heater,
pelvic tilt w/o top
204 Soft Touch 28" upholstery top

Manual examination table w/ drawer heater,
pelvic tilt w/o top
204 Upholstery top - Styled, Seamless

Manual examination table w/ drawer heater,
pelvic tilt w/o top
204 Seamless UltraFree 28" upholstery top
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Accessories

Arm/Handle Systems

9A627001"
9A632001"
9A632002
9A632003

Knee Crutches

9A411001

9A411004

9A412003

Miscellaneous
9A372001

9A70000
002-10141-XXX?
002-10145-XXX?
002-10193-00-XXX?
002-10194-00-XXX?

Description

Adjustable arm system (arms only)

Assist handles (handles only), field installed
Accessory receivers only, plant installed
Accessory receivers only, field installed

Articulating knee crutch only
field installed

Articulating knee crutch kit with accessory receiver
field installed

Mounting brackets, hardware with accessory receiver
field installed

Pass-through drawer stop (set of 3)

Stainless steel treatment pan

Flat Stitched Upholstery w/o pillow

Flat UltraFree Upholstery top w/o pillow

Thick Footrest Pad kit (for Soft-Touch and Flat uph)
Thick Footrest Pad kit (for Seamless/UltraFree uph)

- 9A632002 or 9A632003 accessory receiver required
2- See color palette on page 19
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Model

203-011-XXX'2
203-012-XXX'2

Miscellaneous
203-011-999
203-012-999

Ritter' 203

Treatment Table

* 400 Ib patient weight capacity

o 27"Wx74"Lx31"H

’ * Please specify upholstery/panel color
® Panels match upholstery color

e Table weight: 135 1b

¢ Shipping weight: 170 Ib

Description

Manual treatment table standard
Manual treatment table w/drawers

Manual treatment table standard - special color
Manual treatment table w/drawers - special color

' - Additional charge for UltraFree Upholstery/Accessory
2- See color palette on page 19

Model

95-001-XXX'2
95-001-999

Accessories
9A364001-XXX'2
9A364001-999

Ritter' 95

Treatment Table

e 350 Ib patient weight capacity

e 27"Wx72"Lx30"H

¢ Please specify upholstery color

® Frame available in a dark oak finish only

e Paper roll holder included (holds 21" x 3.5" paper roll)
e Table weight: 80 Ib

¢ Shipping weight: 100 Ib

Description

Manual treatment table w/o shelf
Manual treatment table w/o shelf - special color

Description
Shelf (field installed only)
Shelf special color

' - Additional charge for UltraFree Upholstery/Accessory

2 - See color palette on page 19
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Midmark® 425

[ Physician Seating (Hand Operated)

e Weight capacity: 225 Ib
e Stool weight: 20 Ib
e Shipping weight: 25 Ib

0
=3
=
@2
+ 3
o8
o
@
©n

Model Description
425-001 Basic stool w/o seat cushion
002-0273-XXX'2 Seat cushion

Accessories

002-0274-XXX"2 Back kit
002-0275-XXX1? Arm kit
002-1546-00 Lab height w/ black foot ring (425 only)

' - See color palette on page 19 -
2 - Additional charge for Special or UltraFree Upholstery/Accessory Color tg_
~+
g.
)
g.
. 2
Midmark® 427 2
&
Physician Seating (Foot Operated)
"'} - e \Weight capacity: 225 Ib
e Stool weight: 20 Ib s
¢ Shipping weight: 25 Ib o
oL
&
Model Description 5;:
g.
427-001 Basic stool w/o seat cushion 0
002-0273-XXX"2 Seat cushion
Accessories
002-0274-XXX12 Back kit 0L
002-0275-XXX'2 Arm kit T2
a0
& 8,
- See color palette on page 19 <9

2 - Additional charge for Special or UltraFree Upholstery/Accessory color
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J-6]

Model

279-001-XXX'2

Model

278-001-XXX"2

-

hand release |
i

277-001-XXX"2
277-201-XXX"2

Model

hand release =
7=
Model

276-001-XXX"2
276-201-XXX12

Ritter: 279

Physician Seating (Hand Operated)
e Chrome five leg base

e Weight capacity: 225 lb

® Stool weight: 30 Ib

* Shipping weight: 35 Ib

Description

Basic stool w/hand release - pneumatically adjustable

Ritter' 278

Physician Seating (Foot Operated)
e Chrome five leg base

e Weight capacity: 225 Ib

e Stool weight: 30 Ib

* Shipping weight: 35 Ib

Description

Basic stool w/foot release - pneumatically adjustable

Ritter: 277

Physician Seating with Backrest

e Chrome five leg base

e Weight capacity: 225 |b
* Stool weight: 20 Ib

* Shipping weight: 25 Ib

1 foot release

Basic stool w/back - pneumatically adjustable, hand release
Basic stool w/back - pneumatically adjustable, foot release

Ritter' 276

Physician Seating

Description

e Chrome five leg base . footrelease
* Weight capacity: 350 Ib =

=

e Stool weight: 15 Ib s
* Shipping weight: 20 Ib

Description

Basic stool - pneumatically adjustable, hand release
Basic stool - pneumatically adjustable, foot release

' - See color palette on page 19
2 - Additional charge for Special or UltraFree Upholstery color
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Ritter' 275

Physician Seating with Backrest
Chrome five leg base

Weight capacity: 225 Ib

Stool weight: 20 Ib

Shipping weight: 25 Ib

0
=3
=
@2
+ 3
o8
o
@
©n

Ab‘h
Model Description
275-001-XXX"2 Basic stool w/back - manually adjustable

Ritter' 274

Physician Seating

e Chrome five leg base
e Weight capacity: 350 Ib

S c
¥ e/ 3 ¢ Stool weight: 15 Ib Q
e Shipping weight: 20 Ib =2
Q
Model Description
274-001-XXX'2 Basic stool - manually adjustable
: ® 9
@ Ritter 273 :
S
Physician Seating with Backrest 2
- ¢ Black composite five leg base )
3 e Weight capacity: 225 |b
¢ Stool weight: 20 Ib
¢ Shipping weight: 25 Ib s
o
Model Description ~
273-001-XXX"2 Basic stool w/back - pneumatically adjustable &
~+
=2
5
Ritter’ 272 )
Physician Seating
- e Black composite five leg base 9..‘;”
3 * Weight capacity: 300 Ib g_ =3
, e Stool weight: 15 Ib e 2
% e Shipping weight: 20 b <%
Model Description
272-001-XXX"2 Basic stool - pneumatically adjustable

' - See color palette on page 19
2- Additional charge for Special or UltraFree Upholstery color
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s ®
Ritter’ 271
Physician Seating with Backrest
Black composite five leg base
Weight capacity: 225 Ib
Stool weight: 20 Ib

* Shipping weight: 25 Ib

Model Description
271-001-XXX'2 Basic stool w/back - manually adjustable

Ritter' 270

Physician Seating

Black composite five leg base
* Weight capacity: 300 Ib

e Stool weight: 15 1b
. ¢ Shipping weight: 20 Ib

Model Description

270-001-XXX'2 Basic Stool - manually adjustable

Model Description

Miscellaneous

9A3660071-XXX'2 Back rest kit (weight capacity, 225 Ib)

27X-002-XXX12 Set of soft rubber casters

27X-003-XXX12 Set of glides (not available on foot release models)

27X-004-XXX!2 Set of locking casters

27X-005-XXX!2 Auto locking casters

9A367001 Foot ring, field installed (not available on foot
release models)

9A368001 6" lab height ext. kit (not available on foot

release models)

' - See color palette on page 19
2 - Additional charge for Special or UltraFree Upholstery/Accessory color

32
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Ritter' 280

I I Side Chair

* 400 Ib patient weight capacity

* Wall-saver, kickback rear leg design
e Leveling feet

® Chair weight: 25 Ib

* Shipping weight: 35 Ib

Model Description

280-001-XXX! Basic chair (without arms)

280-001-XXX! Basic chair (without arms) UltraFree upholstery
280-002-XXX! Basic chair (with arms)

280-002-XXX! Basic chair (with arms) UltraFree upholstery
Miscellaneous

280-001-999 Basic chair Special Color (without arms)
280-002-999 Basic chair Special Color (with arms)

' - See color palette on page 19

Ritter' 282

Bariatric Side Chair

* 650 Ib patient weight capacity

* Wall-saver, kickback rear leg design
¢ Leveling feet

¢ Chair weight: 37 Ib

¢ Shipping weight: 47 Ib

Model Description
282-001-XXX' Basic chair
282-001-XXX' Basic chair UltraFree upholstery

Miscellaneous
282-001-999 Basic chair Special Color

! - See color palette on page 19
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Ritter 281

Blood Draw Chair

e 400 Ib patient weight capacity
e Optional storage drawer

e Chair weight: 60 Ib

¢ Shipping weight: 75 Ib

Model Description

281-011-XXX! Basic chair (without storage drawer)

281-011-XXX' Basic chair (without storage drawer) UltraFree upholstery
281-012-XXX' Basic chair (with storage drawer)

281-012-XXX! Basic chair (with storage drawer) UltraFree upholstery
Miscellaneous

281-011-999 Basic chair (without storage drawer)

281-012-999 Basic chair (with storage drawer)

' - See color palette on page 19

34

BACK TO CONTENTS



https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-281-blood-drawing-chair
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-281-blood-drawing-chair

Medical Guide Book
Effective July 9, 2024

sa|qel + sdieyd
SJHewpi

Ritter' 255

LED Procedure Light

e 4,400 K color temperature

e Color Rendering Index (CRI) greater than 95
e 7,500 fc intensity (80,700 lux) at 1 meter
(39") focal length
e Effortless positioning
e Weight: 65 Ib (118 Ib for dual light)
® Shipping weight: 120 Ib (190 Ib for dual light)

sa|qel + sdieyd
1y

wn
o
Q
=5
3
(e}

=P
Mobile Procedure Light  Single Procedure Light Dual Procedure Light Wall Mount o
Model Description
255-001 Single mount, 8' ceiling v}
255-002 Single mount, 9' ceiling =

S

[e]
255-003 Dual mount, 8' ceiling a
255-004 Dual mount, 9' ceiling a
255-005 Mobile Procedure Light
255-006 Wall Mount s

o
Accessories =
002-1865-00%3 10" ceiling mount adapter kit gn-
9A584001" Conversion kit w/cover (single to double light) &

o
Extended Warranties 2
XX-EP-255-D* Parts Only Plan
XX-EPL-255-D* Parts and Labor Plan
' - To convert an existing single light to a dual light, this conversion kit must be ordered in addition to a second 8' or 9" light
2. Converts an 8' or 9' light to a 10" ceiling height 0y
3. One required per light arm 8‘. =
4- One year term - 01, two year term - 02, three year term - 03, four year term - 04 a 3

& 8,

> 0

< e

The following model numbers are recommended based on the following ceiling heights (measured from the
bottom of the ceiling surface to the floor):

Less than 8' 255-005 Mobile Procedure Light

8't0 9" 255-001, 255-003 8' Single or Dual Procedure Light

9'to 10' 255-002, 255-004 9' Single or Dual Procedure Light

Greater than 10' 255-001, 255-003, 255-005 8' Single or Dual Light with 10" ceiling mount adapter kit(s)

or Mobile Procedure Light
35
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Mobile Caster Stand Kit °

Model
253-011
253-0123

253-0132

253-015

253-016

253-017

Miscellaneous
9A619001

9A620001

9A622001

9A624001

9A625001

9A626001"
9A459001
9A628001
9A623001

Ritter' 253
LED Exam Light

e LED technology for up to 50,000 hours of useful life
¢ Designed to provide a considerable reduction in
operating cost over the life of the LED

e 4,500 K color temperature 2

e 1,550 fc intensity (16,500 lux) e ,/Lj
at 16" focal length C =4 11'/

e Sleek, ergonomic and easy-to-clean design Ritg, J

e Mist color
* Weight of light unit: 6 Ib
(253-012 light kit including bracket)

Shipping weight: 8 Ib

(253-012 light kit including bracket)
Description

LED Exam Light - light only - excludes mounting hardware

LED Exam Light - exam chair kit - models 204/22X*/62X*
- includes light, splines and chair mounting hardware, field installed

Exam Chair Kit

LED Exam Light - exam chair kit - model 626 for 32" upholstery
and Patient Support Rails - includes light, splines and chair mounting
hardware, field installed

LED Exam Light - procedure chair kit - models 230/641/646/647
- includes light, base rail and chair mounting hardware, field installed

LED Exam Light - mobile caster stand kit
- includes light and caster stand

LED Exam Light - wall mount kit
- includes light, wall mounting bracket and hardware, field installed

LED exam chair mounting hardware (only)
- models 204/22X*/604/62X* - field installed

LED exam chair mounting hardware (only)
- model 626 w/ 32" upholstery - field installed

LED procedure chair mounting hardware (only)
- models 230/641/646/647 - field installed

LED 630 procedure chair spline mounting hardware (only), 28"
wide upholstery, field installed

LED 630 procedure chair spline mounting hardware (only), 32"
wide upholstery, field installed

LED 630 procedure chair rail mount hardware (only), field installed
Disposable light sheaths; 5 boxes of 25 per carton

LED light mobile caster stand (only)

LED wall mount bracket (only)

Extended Warranties

XX-EP-253-D*
XX-EPL-253-D*

Parts Only Plan

Parts and Labor Plan

* Mounts to chairs with a 2006 or newer manufacture date
- Requires (1) accessory rail 9A557001 or 9A557002
2 - Use 253-013 with Patient Support Rails

3 - Slight interference with Patient Support Rails, use 253-013 to minimize
4- One year term - 01, two year term - 02, three year term - 03, four year term - 04
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S Ritter® 250

LED Exam Light

Caster Base Accessory

LED technology for up to 25,000 hours of useful life
Designed to consume 45-60% less energy than other lights
4,000 K color temperature

1,800 fc intensity (19,375 lux) at 18" focal length

Mist color

Exam light weight: 20 Ib

Shipping weight: 25 |b

Model Description
250-003 LED exam light
9A621001 Caster base accessory

Extended Warranties
XX-EP-250-D' Parts Only Plan

XX-EPL-250-D' Parts and Labor Plan

' - One year term - 01, two year term - 02, three year term - 03, four year term - 04
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Midmark® Diagnostic Medical Products
(ECG and Vital Signs)

Limited Warranty

SCOPE OF WARRANTY

Midmark Corporation ("Midmark") warrants to the original retail purchaser that it will repair or replace devices manufactured by Midmark (except for
those not warranted under "Exclusions") that are defective in material or workmanship under normal use and service. Midmark's obligation under
this warranty is limited to the repair or replacement, at Midmark's option, of applicable devices. This limited warranty shall only apply to defects that
are reported to Midmark within the applicable warranty period and which, upon examination by Midmark, prove to be defective.

This warranty extends only to the original retail purchaser of a product, and is not transferable or assignable.

Midmark warrants to the original retail purchaser that it will repair or replace software contained within the products manufactured by Midmark
(except for those not warranted under "Exclusions") if: (1) the media on which the software is furnished exhibits defects in material or workmanship
under normal use; or (2) the software does not substantially conform to its published specifications. Midmark does not warrant that the software:
(1) is error free; (2) can be used without problems or interruptions; or (3) is free from vulnerability to intrusion or attack by viruses or other methods.
Midmark also agrees to provide the original retail purchaser with software updates, if any, that become generally available to the public within the
warranty period stated, for the specific product owned by the purchaser.

APPLICABLE WARRANTY PERIOD

The applicable warranty period, measured from the date of delivery to the original retail purchaser, shall be as follows:

(@) One (1) year for software and diagnostic devices (unless otherwise noted below and except items listed under "Exclusions"),
(b) Two (2) years for vital signs devices and Midmark Digital ECG,

(c) One (1) year for reusable blood pressure cuffs and SpO, sensors,

(d) Ninety (90) days for all other accessories (sold in a product kit or purchased separately),

OBTAINING WARRANTY SERVICE
Warranty service must be obtained through Midmark. Contact Midmark Technical Service for warranty service inquiries or issues by phone at
1.844.856.1230, option 2, or via email at: techsupport@midmark.com

It is the original retail purchaser’s obligation to arrange for delivery of a product to Midmark for warranty service or exchange. It is also the
original retail purchaser’s obligation to comply with the warranty service instructions provided by Midmark.

EXCLUSIONS

This warranty does not cover and Midmark shall not be liable for the following:

(1) any product that has been repaired, modified, or tampered with by any person or entity other than Midmark;

(2) any product for which any label or tag attached to the product has been removed or tampered with;

(3) defects, damage, or other conditions caused, in whole or in part, by misuse, abuse, negligence, alteration, accident, freight
damage, tampering, or failure to seek and obtain repair or replacement in a timely manner;

(4) products which are not installed, used, and properly cleaned and maintained as stated in the Midmark Installation, User Guide
and/or Operation Manual for the applicable product;

(5) products considered to be of a consumable nature;

(6) accessories or parts covered by the respective original manufacturers' warranty, including but not limited to treadmills, computers,
printers, scales, carts, mounting options and carrying cases, after the initial 90 days;

(7) charges by anyone for adjustments, repairs, replacement parts, installation, or other work performed upon or in connection with
such products which are not expressly authorized in writing in advance by Midmark;

(8) costs and expenses of routine maintenance and cleaning;

(9) representations and warranties made by any person or entity other than Midmark; and

(10) items provided through sales promotions.

EXCLUSIVE REMEDY; CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES DISCLAIMER

MIDMARK'S ONLY OBLIGATION UNDER THIS WARRANTY IS THE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PARTS. MIDMARK
SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR AND HEREBY DISCLAIMS ANY DIRECT, SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, EXEMPLARY, OR
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OR DELAYS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF PROFITS OR INCOME,
LOSS OF DATA, LOSS OF USE, DOWNTIME, COVER, AND EMPLOYEE OR INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR WAGES, PAYMENTS,
AND BENEFITS.

NO AUTHORIZATION
No person or firm is authorized to create or approve for Midmark any other obligation or liability in connection with the products.

WARRANTY DISCLAIMER

THIS WARRANTY IS MIDMARK'S ONLY WARRANTY AND IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED.
MIDMARK MAKES NO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THIS WARRANTY IS LIMITED TO THE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PARTS.

THIS WARRANTY WILL BE VOID IF ANY COVERED PRODUCT IS REPAIRED, MODIFIED, OR TAMPERED WITH BY ANY PERSON OR ENTITY
OTHER THAN MIDMARK, OR IF ANY LABEL OR TAG ATTACHED TO A COVERED PRODUCT IS REMOVED OR TEMPERED WITH.

STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS

No action may be brought against Midmark for breach of this limited warranty, an implied warranty, if any, or for any other claim arising out of
or relating to the products, more than ninety (90) days following expiration of the limited warranty period. In the event multiple warranty periods
exist with respect to a product, the ninety (90) day period provided for herein shall begin to run from expiration of the warranty period for the
component to which the claim relates.
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Midmark® Digital Diagnostic Devices Part Number
Ordering Information

Note: Midmark recommends that all Midmark devices drop-ship directly to the customer.

sa|qel + sdieyd
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TO ORDER:
Midmark devices require either an electronic medical record (EMR) that has integrated Midmark software or Midmark
IQmanager® Software to operate. Devices include, but are not limited to, the part numbers shown below:

4-000-0080
4-000-0724
4-000-0722
4-000-0720
4-000-0624
4-000-0622
4-000-0620
4-000-0550
4-000-0540

Buneag

Bunybr

If the customer currently has an EMR software package that has integrated Midmark software, no additional software
is required.

Place an order for the appropriate device(s) and please provide:
¢ EMR name and version
e  Customer facility and contact name, address and phone
e Customer computer environment (Thin Client, Fat Client)

If the customer does not have an EMR, or is using Altera TouchWorks™ EHR, Epic® EMR, AthenaPractice/AthenaFlow
or Cerner®, please contact your local Midmark Representative to order the appropriate Midmark software solution.
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Additional charges or license fees will apply.

For ordering questions regarding Midmark devices, please contact your local Midmark Representative
or call 844.856.1230, option 2.

SUOIeISHJON
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Allscripts TouchWorks EHR, Epic EMR and AthenaHealth, AthenaPractice/AthenaFlow or Cerner
are not trademarks of Midmark Corporation and are the sole property of their respective owners.
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Midmark HEINE® Diagnostic Instruments Limited Warranty

SCOPE OF WARRANTY

Midmark Corporation ("Midmark") warrants to the original retail purchaser that it will, at Midmark’s option, repair or replace diagnostic instruments
manufactured by HEINE and sold by Midmark (except for those not warranted under "Exclusions") that are defective in material or workmanship
under normal use and service. The sole remedy under this limited warranty is the repair or replacement, at Midmark's option, of the applicable
components. This limited warranty shall only apply to defects that are reported to Midmark within the applicable warranty period and which are
determined to exist upon examination by Midmark. This warranty extends only to the original retail purchaser of a product and is not transferable or
assignable. Replacement components or products may be used and/or refurbished components or products, provided they are of like quality and
specifications as new components or products.

APPLICABLE WARRANTY PERIOD

The applicable warranty period, measured from the date of invoice to the original retail purchaser of the product shall be as follows:

(1) Ten (10) years for diagnostic instruments (other than GAMMA G5 Sphygmomanometers) manufactured by HEINE and sold by Midmark;
(2) Five (5) years for GAMMA G5 Sphygmomanometers manufactured by HEINE and sold by Midmark; and

(3) Twelve (12) months on parts and labor.

OBTAINING WARRANTY SERVICE

Warranty service must be obtained through Midmark. Midmark may be contacted for warranty service inquiries or issues via email at midmark.com,
by phone at 1.844.856.1230, option 3 or by mail to Midmark Corporation, 60 Vista Drive, Versailles, Ohio 45380. It is the retail purchaser’s obligation
to arrange for delivery of a product to Midmark or one of its authorized dealers for warranty service, which delivery shall be at retail purchaser’s
expense. It is also the retail purchaser’s obligation to comply with the warranty service instructions provided either by Midmark or its authorized
dealer. The retail purchaser must provide Midmark with completed warranty registration information within thirty (30) days after purchase in order to
obtain the benefits of this limited warranty.

EXCLUSIONS:

This limited warranty does not cover and Midmark shall not be liable for the following:

(1) Defects, damage or other conditions caused, in whole or in part, by misuse, abuse, negligence, alteration, accident, freight damage, negligent
storage, tampering or failure to seek and obtain repair or replacement in a timely manner;

(2) Products which are not installed, used and properly cleaned and maintained as required or recommended in the Midmark "Installation" and/
or "Installation/Operation Manual" for the applicable product, including the specified structural and operational environmental conditions and
electrical requirements;

(3) Normal wear and tear

(4) Fire or theft

(5) Products considered to be single-use items or consumables (e.g. bulbs, cuffs and batteries)

(6) Rechargeable batteries and batteries

(7) Use of non-original HEINE spare parts

(8) Exposed and accessible control and supply cables with corresponding plug connection

(9) Charges by anyone for adjustments, repairs, replacement parts, installation or other work performed upon or in connection with such products

which are not expressly authorized in writing in advance by Midmark;

) Costs and expenses of routine maintenance and cleaning;

Representations and warranties made by any person or entity other than Midmark.

Custom manufactured products;

Alterations or modifications to the product by any person or entity other than Midmark; and

Products that would otherwise by covered under this limited warranty, but are acquired: (i) from a person or entity that is not Midmark or one of

its authorized dealers; or (i) from a Midmark dealer that is not authorized to sell the product at issue in the geographic territory where the

purchaser is located, or is not authorized to sell the product at issue within the medical market

(10
(amn
(12)
(13)
(14)

EXCLUSIVE REMEDY; CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES DISCLAIMER

MIDMARK'S ONLY OBLIGATION UNDER THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS THE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PARTS. MIDMARK SHALL
NOT BE LIABLE FOR AND HEREBY DISCLAIMS ANY DIRECT, SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, EXEMPLARY OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES
OR DELAYS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF PROFITS OR INCOME, LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF

DATA, DOWNTIME, COVER AND EMPLOYEE OR INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR WAGES, PAYMENTS AND BENEFITS. THIS DISCLAIMER

SHALL SURVIVE ANY FAILURE OR ASSERTED FAILURE OF THE ESSENTIAL PURPOSE OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY OR ITS REMEDIES SPECIFIED
HEREIN.

WARRANTY DISCLAIMER

THIS WARRANTY IS MIDMARK'S ONLY WARRANTY AND IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED. MIDMARK MAKES
NO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. THIS WARRANTY IS LIMITED TO THE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PARTS.

STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS
No action may be brought against Midmark for breach of this limited warranty, an implied warranty, if any, or for any other claim arising out of or
relating to the products, more than ninety (90) days following expiration of the limited warranty period.

NO AUTHORIZATION
No person or firm is authorized to create or approve for Midmark any other obligation or liability in connection with the products.

*Warranty information included in product manuals

HEINE is a registered trademark of HEINE Optotechnik GmbH + Co. KG.

BACK TO CONTENTS
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Midmark® Medical Diagnostic Products Support Information
For technical assistance with a Midmark medical diagnostic product, please contact
Technical Service at 844.856.1230.
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Select: Option 2 — for Digital Vital Signs Device, |Qvitals® Zone™, Midmark Digital ECG,
Software, Supplies and Midmark 1Qcart® Diagnostic Equipment Cart. Available

Monday-Friday, 8:00 am - 8:00 pm, ET. o
Q
é".
Select: Option 3 — for Diagnostic Instrument Wall/Desktop Kits, Instrument Replacement Parts
and Supplies (Otoscope/Ophthalmoscope) and Sphygmomanometer Kits. Available
8:00 am - 7:00 pm Monday-Thursday and 8:00 am — 5:00 pm Friday, ET.
=
For troubleshooting tips and product use information, refer to the operation manual. Additional tf:;
help topics, self-guided user tools and documentation can be accessed at any time through our @

support section and knowledge base at midmark.com.

Return Material Authorization

To return any product for repair, an Return Material Authorization (RMA) number must be obtained ;?
from a Midmark Technical Service Specialist. The RMA number should be referenced on the %
package(s) containing the items to be returned. g
Shipping
Before shipping any product to Midmark, be certain that an RMA number has been issued and that <
all guidelines regarding this authorization are followed. We highly recommend that you follow all g_
guidelines for the shipment of medical products set forth by the shipping company you choose §
to use. If a question should arise regarding the appropriate method of shipment, please feel free )
to ask when calling for your RMA number. It is the responsibility of the customer when shipping a ’
product to ensure that all packages and their contents get to Midmark safely.
Midmark will not assume responsibility for damage incurred by improper packaging, g‘g:
shipment or product use. Such actions will void all applicable warranties. g’ 5
<@
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Midmark IQvitals' Zone~
Vital Signs Wireless Monitor

with Touchscreen, Serenity BP™ and Exergen® TemporalScanner®
- Includes Spot, Averaging, SPRINT and Custom BP Modes

1 - 1Qvitals Zone Wireless Monitor

1 - Dual Tube BP Hose — 6.5'

1 - Exergen Disposable Caps (10 ea)

1 - 1Quvitals Zone Wireless USB Dongle

1 - 1Quvitals Zone USB Cable - 10'

1 - 1Qvitals Zone Laptop Tray — 15"

1 - Front Storage Bin Kit

1 - Device to Temperature Module Cable
1 - Three-Arm Knobs (Set of 2)

1 - AC Power Supply

1 - Setup Guide

1 - Quick Reference Guide

Shown with IQvitals® Zone™
Mobile Cart Option

Mobile cart not included in pricing 1 - QR Code Sheet
Model Description
4-000-0724 IQvitals Zone, Wireless Monitor, with Serenity BP,

Exergen TemporalScanner and Masimo® SpO,

4-000-0722 |Qvitals Zone, Wireless Monitor, with Serenity BP,

Exergen TemporalScanner and Nellcor™ SpQO,

4-000-0720 IQvitals Zone, Wireless Monitor, with Serenity BP

and Exergen TemporalScanner

Exergen and TemporalScanner are registered trademarks of Exergen Corporation.
Masimo is a registered trademark of Masimo Corporation.

Nellcor is a trademark of Covidien AG.
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1 - Reusable Dual Tube BP Cuff — Adult (26-35cm)
1 - Reusable Dual Tube BP Cuff — Large Adult (32-42cm)

1 - Exergen TemporalScanner Thermometer
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Midmark IQvitals' Zone~
Non-Wireless Vital Signs Device

with Touchscreen, Serenity BP™ and Exergen® TemporalScanner®
- Includes Spot, Averaging, SPRINT and Custom BP Modes
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1 - 1Qvitals Zone Vital Signs Device

1 - Reusable Dual Tube BP Cuff — Adult (26-35cm)

1 - Reusable Dual Tube BP Cuff — Large Adult (32-42cm)
1 - Dual Tube BP Hose — 6.5'

1 - Exergen TemporalScanner Thermometer

Buneag

1 - Exergen Disposable Caps (10 ea)

1 - 1Quvitals Zone USB Cable - 10'

1 - 1Qvitals Zone Laptop Tray — 15"

1 - Front Storage Bin Kit

1 - Device to Temperature Module Cable
1 - Three-Arm Knobs (Set of 2)

1 - AC Power Supply

Shown with IQvitals® Zone™ 1 - Setup Guide

Mobile Cart Option 1 - Quick Reference Guide

1- QR Code Sheet

Bunybr

Mobile cart not included in pricing

Model Description
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4-000-0624 IQvitals Zone, non-Wireless, with Serenity BP,
Exergen TemporalScanner and Masimo® SpO,

4-000-0622 |Qvitals Zone, non-Wireless, with Serenity BP,

Exergen TemporalScanner and Nellcor™ SpO, s
4-000-0620 IQvitals Zone, non-Wireless, with Serenity BP and %
Exergen TemporalScanner a
=,
o
a
Exergen and TemporalScanner are registered trademarks of Exergen Corporation.
Masimo is a registered trademark of Masimo Corporation.
Nellcor is a trademark of Covidien AG.
(2]
o<
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Model

6216-001-813
2-200-0082
2-200-0086

Model

1-100-1603
3-200-0030
3-200-0031
3-200-0032
3-200-0033
3-200-0034
3-200-0035
3-200-0036
2-200-0041
2-200-0040
2-200-0042
3-200-0007
2-200-0233
2-200-0234
2-200-0115
2-200-0116
2-200-0074
2-200-0084
3-200-0009
3-200-0012
9A654001

Model

9A478001
9A478002
9A478003
9A478004
002-10064-00

IQvitals® Zone™ Mounting Options

Description

Vital Signs Monitor Mobile Cart
|Qvitals Zone Wall Mount Articulating Arm
Integrated Wall Mount for IQvitals Zone

IQvitals Zone Accessories + Supplies

Description

Fairbanks® TeleWeigh™ Digital Scale

Blood Pressure Cuff, Dual Tube, Reusable, Child (13-20cm)
Blood Pressure Cuff, Dual Tube, Reusable, Small Adult (18-26cm)
Blood Pressure Cuff, Dual Tube, Reusable, Adult (26-35cm)
Blood Pressure Cuff, Dual Tube, Reusable, Adult Long (29-38cm)
Blood Pressure Cuff, Dual Tube, Reusable, Large Adult (32-42cm)
Blood Pressure Cuff, Dual Tube, Reusable, Large Adult Long (35-44cm)
Blood Pressure Cuff, Dual Tube, Reusable, Thigh (42-50cm)

SpO, Sensor, Reusable, Masimo®, Pediatric (RD Set DCI-P)

SpO, Sensor, Reusable, Masimo, Adult (RD SET DClI)

SpO, Patient Cable, Masimo (RD SET D20-05) - 4'

SpO, Sensor Kit, Reusable, Nellcor™, Pediatric (D-YS and D-YSPD)
SpO, Sensor, Reusable, Nellcor, Adult (DS100A)

SpO, Interface Cable, Nellcor (DOC4) - 4'

Disposable Caps, Exergen Thermometer, 1000pc/box
Disposable Caps, Exergen Thermometer, 100pc/box

Storage Bin Kit, Dual, Cart Mounted

Storage Bin Kit, Wall Mounted

Tray, 1Qvitals Zone - 12"

USB Dongle, IQvitals Zone Wireless

Mobile Cart Scale Holder

Connectivity Supplies for Midmark® 626 Exam Chair
Description

Digital Scale serial cable for 1Qvitals®, 6' length, coiled
Digital Scale serial cable for [Qvitals, 15' length, straight
Digital Scale serial cable for [Qvitals, 30" length, straight
Digital Scale serial cable for IQuvitals, 50' length, straight
626 Chair Connectivity Kit

Extended Warranty
XX-ER-Zone-D' Replacement Plan

- One year term - 01, two year term - 02, three year term - 03

Fairbanks and TeleWeigh are trademarks of Fairbanks Scales, Inc.

Masimo is a registered trademark of Masimo Corporation.

Nellcor is a trademark of Covidien AG.
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Midmark’ Digital Vital
Signs Device

with Touchscreen, Blood Pressure + Temporal Temperature

1 - Digital Vital Signs Device w/ Blood Pressure and Temperature
1 - AC Power Supply

1 - Reusable Blood Pressure Cuff - Adult

1 - Reusable Blood Pressure Cuff - Large Adult

p idfoark -
120/80 % pooo
81 99« _ 997 "
I GO e G
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1 - Blood Pressure Hose - 6.5' 4
1 - Exergen® TemporalScanner® Thermometer g-_
1- Exergen Disposable Caps (10 ea) a
1 - USB Cable - 10'
1 - QR Code Sheet
1 - Quick Reference Guide
Model Description
-
4-000-0540 Digital Vital Signs Device with Blood Pressure and tg_
Exergen TemporalScanner Thermometer r:;;
Q

Digital Vital Signs Device with Touchscreen,
Blood Pressure, Temperature + SpO,

1 - Digital Vital Signs Device w/Blood Pressure, Temperature and SpO,
1 - AC Power Supply

1 - Reusable Blood Pressure Cuff - Adult

1 - Reusable Blood Pressure Cuff - Large Adult

1 - Blood Pressure Hose - 6.5'

1 - Reusable SpO, Adult Finger Sensor

1 - SpO, Extender Cable - 4'
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1 - Exergen TemporalScanner Thermometer s
1- Exergen Disposable Caps (10 ea) )
1-USB Cable - 10' 3
1- QR Code Sheet &
1 - Quick Reference Guide o
=)
n
Model Description
4-000-0550 Digital Vital Signs Device with Blood Pressure,
Exergen TemporalScanner Thermometer and SpO, .y
0<
S
22
Exergen and TemporalScanner are registered trademarks of Exergen Corporation. < 7!@'
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Model

1-100-1603
3-004-2010
3-009-0010
3-009-0012
3-009-0014
3-009-0016
3-009-0022
3-009-0100
3-009-0021
3-009-0020
3-009-0026
2-200-0115
2-200-0116
3-009-0068
3-009-0070
3-009-0062
3-009-0064
3-009-0066
3-009-0072
3-009-0074
3-009-0076
3-004-2000
3-009-0001
3-009-0003
002-10592-00
002-10974-00

Extended Warranty
XX-ER-Vital-D'

Available to the
US market only

Midmark’ Digital Vital Signs
Device Accessories + Supplies

Description

Fairbanks® TeleWeigh™ Digital Scale

Mobile Cart Scale Mount for Digital Vital Signs Device

AC Power Supply

Power Supply Adapter Kit

Replacement Lithium lon Battery for Digital Vital Signs Device
USB Cable - 10

Blood Pressure Hose - 6.5'

Blood Pressure Hose - 10'

Reusable SpO, Small Finger Sensor, Envitec

Reusable SpO, Adult Finger Sensor, Envitec

SpO, Extender Cable, 4', Envitec

Disposable Caps, Exergen Thermometer, 1000pc/box
Disposable Caps, Exergen Thermometer, 100pc/box
Reusable Blood Pressure Cuff, Infant (8-14 cm)

Reusable Blood Pressure Cuff, Child (13-20 cm)

Reusable Blood Pressure Cuff, Small Adult (18-26 cm)
Reusable Blood Pressure Cuff, Adult, Midmark (26-35 cm)
Reusable Blood Pressure Cuff, Large Adult, Midmark (32-42 cm)
Reusable Blood Pressure Cuff, Adult Long (29-38 cm)
Reusable Blood Pressure Cuff, Large Adult Long (35-44 cm)
Reusable Blood Pressure Cuff, Thigh (42-50 cm)

Mobile Cart for Digital Vital Signs Device

Countertop Mount for Digital Vital Signs Device

Wall Mount with Basket for Digital Vital Signs Device
Equipment Pole Mount for Digital Vital Signs Device

Digital Vital Signs Device Exergen® TemporalScanner® Upgrade Kit

Replacement Plan

- One year term - 01, two year term - 02, three year term - 03

Fairbanks and TeleWeigh are trademarks of Fairbanks Scales, Inc.

Exergen and TemporalScanner are trademarks of Exergen Corporation.
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Connectivity Supplies for
the Midmark’ 626 Exam Chair
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Model Description
9A478001 Digital Scale serial cable for Digital Vital Signs Device,
6' length, coiled wn
9A478002 Digital Scale serial cable for Digital Vital Signs Device, g_
15" length, straight 5
9A478003 Digital Scale serial cable for Digital Vital Signs Device, @
30' length, straight
9A478004 Digital Scale serial cable for Digital Vital Signs Device,
50' length, straight
002-10064-00 626 Chair Connectivity Kit*
*Not recommended for connecting Midmark® Digital Vital Signs Device to PC running Windows® 10 é4-bit OS ,E
T
5
Q

Windows is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corporation.

O
D
Q
3
o
(%]
(=5
0
(%]

SUOIeISHJON

Anauiqe)
«SIsaYyluAg

47

Buissasoud
juswinJisuj

BACK TO CONTENTS




Medical Guide Book Available to the
Effective July 9, 2024 US market on/y

2 Mi k' Digital ECG
== idmar igita
‘ / \ 1 - ECG Acquisition Module

1 - 10-Lead Patient Cable

1-USB Cable

1 -10/pack Clear ECG Clips

1 - 100/pack Disposable ECG Electrodes

1 - Operation Manual Flyer

1 - Quick Reference Guide

Model Description
4-000-0080 Midmark Digital ECG
Extended Warranty

XX-ER-ECG-D! Replacement Plan

- One year term - 01, two year term - 02, three year term - 03

Software

Please contact your local Midmark Sales Representative to order the
appropriate Midmark software solution, including the new IQmanager®
version 10.0.0 for non-EMR users.

ECG Supplies

Model Description

3-047-0001 Universal ECG Clips (3 mm, 4 mm + Snap) 10/pack
3-047-0005 Clear ECG Clips (4 mm + Snap) 10/pack

015-11871-00 Patient Cable

2-100-0208 Disposable ECG Electrodes (box of 1,000)

2-100-0209 Disposable ECG Electrodes (case of 4 boxes - 1,000/box)
002-10937-00 Silicone Cover

015-11877-00 USB Cable
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. Midmark HEINE
Wall System Kits

~f
@
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Model Description n
8
A-095-12-930-166 EN 200 Wall Transformer with BETA® 400 LED Otoscope 3
and BETA® 200 LED Ophthalmoscope + GAMMA™ XXL
Sphygmomanometer + Tip Dispenser
A-095-12-931-166 EN 200 Wall Transformer with BETA 400 LED Otoscope
and BETA 200 LED Ophthalmoscope + Tip Dispenser -
z
.
Q
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Midmark HEINE
Wall System Kit Accessories

2
°
a
Model Description &
g.
X-095-12-006-166 Wallboard (for device combination of EN 200 @
+ Tip Dispenser — no instruments)
X-095-12-007-166 Wallboard (for device combination of oY
EN 200 + GAMMA XXL Sphygmomanometer o3
. . — =0
+ Tip Dispenser — no instruments) o 8.
<9

HEINE and BETA are registered trademarks of HEINE Optotechnik GmbH + Co. KG.
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W Midmark HEINE®

- Diagnostic Instrument
Wall Kits

e 1 - EN 200 Wall Transformer
* 1 - Otoscope with polycarbonate, 11.5' (3.5 m) corded handle
¢ 1 - Ophthalmoscope with polycarbonate, 11.5" (3.5 m) corded handle

EN200

Model Description

A-095-12-208-166 EN 200 Wall Transformer with BETA® 400 LED Otoscope
and BETA® 200 LED Ophthalmoscope

A-095-12-209-166 EN 200 Wall Transformer with BETA 200 LED Otoscope
and BETA 200 LED Ophthalmoscope

A-095-12-210-166 EN 200 Wall Transformer with K180 XHL Otoscope

and K180 XHL Ophthalmoscope

Midmark HEINE
Diagnostic Instrument
Wall Kit Accessories

Model Description
X-095-12-006-166 Wallboard (for device combination of

EN 200 + Tip Dispenser - no instruments)
X-095-12-007-166 Wallboard (for device combination of EN 200

+ Tip Dispenser + GAMMA™ XXL
Sphygmomanometer - no instruments)

B-000-11-149-166 AllSpec Tip Dispenser - white

HEINE and BETA are registered trademarks of HEINE Optotechnik GmbH + Co. KG.

50

BACK TO CONTENTS




Medical Guide Book Available to the
Effective July 9, 2024 US market only

sa|qel + sdieyd
SJHewpi

Midmark HEINE® Diagnostic
Instrument Desktop Kits

® 1 — NT4 Desktop Charger
¢ | — Otoscope with BETA NT 4, Lithium-ion rechargeable handle
* 1 — Ophthalmoscope with BETA NT 4, Lithium-ion rechargeable handle

sa|qel + sdieyd
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=
Model Description 3
A-853-24-420-166 NT4 Desktop Charger with BETA®400 LED Otoscope
and BETA® 200 LED Ophthalmoscope
A-832-24-420-166 NT4 Desktop Charger with BETA 200 LED Otoscope
and BETA 200 LED Ophthalmoscope —
A-879-23-420-166 NT4 Desktop Charger with K180™ XHL Otoscope tg_
and K180 XHL Ophthalmoscope =2
Q

Midmark HEINE Diagnostic
Instrument Desktop
Kit Accessories

Model Description

O
D
Q
3
o
(%]
(=5
0
(%]

B-000-11-149-166 AllSpec Tip Dispenser - white
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HEINE and BETA are registered trademarks of HEINE Optotechnik GmbH + Co. KG.
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Instrument Panel

¢ Instruments not included
* Shipping weight: 17 Ib

Product Information

Step 1. Configuration

11 Instrument Panel - 30" x 20"

12 Instrument Panel - 34" x 20"

Step 2. Option Package

X No Lock

Step 3. Cabinetry Finish*

XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free)
XXX Woodgrain, Metallic + PVC-Free Cabinet Finish

Configuration Example: 12X.803

*See page 71 for Cabinetry Finish
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Midmark HEINE" Diagnostic
Instrument Replacement Parts

Model Description n
8

B-008-11-400-166 BETA®400 LED Otoscope (instrument head only) 3

B-008-11-500-166 BETA 200 LED Otoscope (instrument head only)

B-002-11-550-166 K180™ XHL Otoscope (instrument head only)

C-008-30-100-166 BETA 200 LED Ophthalmoscope (instrument head only)

C-002-30-207-166 K180 XHL Ophthalmoscope (instrument head only)

X-002-99-494-166 NT4 Desktop Charger (without instruments) -

X-007-99-396-166 BETA NT 4 Rechargeable Handle Q
(with battery and handle bottom cap) =2

X-002-99-394-166 BETA NT 4 Handle Bottom Cap @

X-095-12-250-166 EN 200 Wall Transformer (without instruments)

O
D
Q
3
o
(%]
(=5
0
(%]

Stz
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i ° ° °
|
| Midmark HEINE Diagnostic :
i | 1 4
~+
g Instrument Supplies
S—— (o)
a
Model Description
B-000-11-127-166 AllSpec Disposable Tips 4 mm (box of 1,000) AL
B-000-11-137-166 AllSpec Disposable Tips 4 mm (case of 10 boxes, 1,000/box) g’_é
B-000-11-128-166 AllSpec Disposable Tips 2.5 mm (box of 1,000) 33
B-000-11-138-166 AllSpec Disposable Tips 2.5 mm (case of 10 boxes, 1,000/box) 5 3@

X-002-88-078-166 XHL Xenon Halogen 3.5V Bulb for BETA 400, BETA 200
and K180 Otoscopes (package of 6)

X-002-88-070-166 XHL Xenon Halogen 3.5V Bulb for BETA 200
Ophthalmoscope (package of 6)

X-002-88-086-166 XHL Xenon Halogen 3.5V Bulb for K180
Ophthalmoscope (package of 6)

X-007-99-383-166 Rechargeable Lithium-ion Battery

HEINE and BETA are registered trademarks of HEINE Optotechnik GmbH + Co. KG.
BACK TO CONTENTS
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Model

M-000-09-323-166

Model

M-000-09-701-166

M-000-09-703-166

M-000-09-705-166

M-000-09-629-166

M-000-09-631-166

M-000-09-625-166

Midmark HEINE®
GAMMA XXL LF
Sphygmomanometer Kit

¢ 1 — GAMMA XXL LF Professional Sphygmomanometer
¢ 1 — Twin-tube adult cuff (29 - 41 cm circumference)

¢ 1 — Twin-tube adult large cuff (35 - 47 cm circumference)
e 1 - Universal mounting plate

Description

GAMMA XXL LF Sphygmomanometer with universal

mounting plate and two twin-tube cuffs
(adult and adult large)

Midmark HEINE
GAMMA XXL Accessories

Description

Twin-tube LF blood pressure cuff, Infant
(6 x 28 cm; 8 - 13 cm circumference)

Twin-tube LF blood pressure cuff, Child

(10 x 34 cm; 13 - 20 cm circumference)
Twin-tube LF blood pressure cuff, Adult Small
(14 x 53 cm; 20 - 29 cm circumference)
Twin-tube LF blood pressure cuff, Adult

(14 x 58 cm; 29 - 41 cm circumference)
Twin-tube LF blood pressure cuff, Adult Large
(17 x 70 cm; 35 - 47 cm circumference)

Twin-tube LF blood pressure cuff, Thigh
(20 x 86 cm; > 41 cm circumference)

HEINE and GAMMA are trademarks of HEINE Optotechnik GmbH + Co. KG.
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Midmark HEINE®
GAMMA G5
Sphygmomanometer Kit

¢ 1 — GAMMA G5 Standard Sphygmomanometer
¢ 1 — Single-tube adult cuff (29 - 41 cm circ.)

sa|qel + sdieyd
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n
¢ 1 - Single-tube adult large cuff (35 - 47 cm circ.) g_
@
Model Description
M-000-09-230-166 GAMMA G5 Sphygmomanometer with two single-tube
cuffs (adult and adult large) g
=
.
Q

Midmark HEINE

O
[ o
GAMMA G5 Accessories 8
o
a
=
Model Description
M-000-09-700-166 Single-tube LF blood pressure cuff, Infant
(6 x 28 cm; 8 - 13 cm circumference) g
M-000-09-702-166 Single-tube LF blood pressure cuff, Child a?
(10 x 34 cm; 13 - 20 cm circumference) §,:
M-000-09-704-166 Single-tube LF blood pressure cuff, Adult Small o
(14 x 53 cm; 20 - 29 cm circumference) 2
M-000-09-619-166 Single-tube LF blood pressure cuff, Adult
(14 x 58 cm; 29 - 41 cm circumference)
M-000-09-706-166 Single-tube LF blood pressure cuff, Adult Large
(17 x 70 cm; 35 - 47 cm circumference) Q.,‘<"
M-000-09-615-166 Single-tube LF blood pressure cuff, Thigh o '?3"-
(20 x 86 cm; > 41 cm circumference) 5 o
3a

HEINE and GAMMA are trademarks of HEINE Optotechnik GmbH + Co. KG.
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Midmark® Workstations: Limited Warranty

SCOPE OF WARRANTY

Midmark Corporation warrants to the original
purchaser its Midmark Workstation products
manufactured by Midmark to be free from defects in
material and workmanship under normal interior use
and service. Midmark’s obligation under this warranty
is limited to the repair or replacement, at Midmark’s
option, of the parts or the products the defects of
which are reported to Midmark within the applicable
warranty period and which upon examination by
Midmark prove to be defective.

APPLICABLE WARRANTY PERIOD
The applicable warranty period, measured from the date
of delivery to the original user, shall be as follows:

A. Five years for all Midmark Workstation products
and components (except for the shorter periods
in B), including drawer fronts and casters

B. One year for power system components
and coiled power cords

EXCLUSIONS

This warranty does not cover and Midmark shall not
be liable for: (1) Failure to install or use according
to the Midmark user and installation manuals (2)
Normal wear and tear, repairs and replacements
required because of misuse, abuse, negligence,
alteration, accident, freight damage or tampering
(including, without limitation, use of product in
unsuitable environments or conditions); (3) matching
of color, grain or texture except to commercially
acceptable standards; (4) changes in color caused
by natural or artificial light; (5) products which are

BACK TO CONTENTS

not installed, used or properly cleaned as required

in Midmark’s written Installation Manual; (6) specially
manufactured products; (7) products considered to be
of a consumable nature such as light bulbs and surge
suppression products; (8) accessories or parts not
manufactured by Midmark or use of non-authorized
Midmark components; (9) charges by anyone (including
Midmark's authorized dealers) for adjustments, repairs,
replacement parts, installation or other work preformed
upon or in connection with such products which is not
expressly authorized in writing in advance by Midmark.

EXCLUSIVE REMEDY

Midmarks' only obligation under this warranty is the
repair or replacement of defective parts. Midmark shall
not be liable for any direct, special, indirect, incidental,
exemplary or consequential damages or delay.

NO AUTHORIZATION

No person or firm is authorized to create for
Midmark any other obligation or liability in
connection with the products.

THIS WARRANTY IS MIDMARK'S ONLY WARRANTY
AND IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES,
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED. MIDMARK MAKES NO
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND INCLUDING
ANY WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY

OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
THIS WARRANTY IS LIMITED TO THE REPAIR OR
REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PARTS.
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Midmark 6211 o
Secure Laptop Workstation g >
* 26" of height adjustment e Two total-locking casters in the front lock 3
from 23" to 49" both the wheel and swivel simultaneously
* Keyed laptop security system (two non-locking casters in the rear)
* 23" D x 26" W worksurface ® 19.5" D x20.5" W base dimension
* 11" D x 20.5" W secondary * Weight capacity: 20 Ib n
worksurface e Unit weight: 58 |b o
* Shipping weight: 103 Ib é"
Model Description
6211-001-xxx' Secure Laptop Workstation
=
Accessories <
Plant Installed Field Installed f:,’
BCHL 9A659001 Bar Code Holder-LH =
BCHR 9A65%001 Bar Code Holder-RH
BPCH 9A658001 Blood Pressure Cuff Holder
CPUB 9A663001 CPU Holder-Back
CPUF 9A663001 CPU Holder-Front
DBCM 9A653001 Double Basket O
DWLW 9A647001 Drawer w/ Lock-Work Surf Mnt @
DWNW 9A646001 Drawer-Work Surf Mnt 3
EPWS 9A651001 Equipment Pole 2
|QEP? 002-10592-002 Equipment Pole Mount for Digital Vital Signs Device @
MPSF 9A648001 Mobile Printer Shelf
PMSL 9A655001 Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-LH
PMSR 9A655001 Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-RH
RBWS 9A650001 Rear Basket s
SBCB 9A652001 Single Basket-Back °
SBCF 9A652001 Single Basket-Front z
SCML 9A668001 Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-LH m)
SCMR 9A668001 Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-RH g
SHLH 9A654001 Scale Holder-LH @
SHRH 9A654001 Scale Holder-RH
UsCB 9A656001 Adjustable Utility Shelf
VIPL 9A649001 VOIP Shelf-LH Mount
VIPR 9A649002 VOIP Shelf-RH Mount n‘¢<n
VPBL 9A695001 VOIP Steel Bracket-LH Mount o3
VPBR 9A695002 VOIP Steel Bracket-RH Mount 33
3%

' - See color code chart on page 71
2 - Requires EPWS or BPCH for plant installed option.
Requires 9A651001 or 9A658001 for field installed option.
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Model
6212-007-xxx"

Accessories
Plant Installed
AIOM
BCHD
BCHL
BCHR
BPCH
CPUB
CPUF
DBCM
DMMT
DWLW
DWNW
EPWS
|QEP?
LPDH
MPSF
PMSL
PMSR
RBWS
SBCB
SBCF
SCML
SCMR
SHLH
SHRH
TBDH
USCB
VESA
VIPL
VIPR
VPBL
VPBR

58

Field Installed
N/A
9A664001
9A659001
9A659001
9A658001
9A663001
9A663001
9A653001
9A667001
9A647001
9A646001
9A651001
002-10592-00?
9A662001
9A648001
9A655001
9A655001
9A650001
9A652001
9A652001
9A668001
9A668001
9A654001
9A654001
9A661001
9A656001
9A660001
9A649001
9A649002
9A695001
9A695002

BACK TO CONTENTS

Midmark’ 6212

Flat Panel PC Workstation

® 26" of height adjustment
from 23" to 49"

® 23" D x 26" W worksurface

® Two total-locking casters in the
front lock both the wheel and swivel
simultaneously (two non-locking
casters in the rear)

® Monitor arm w/ 75 mm and 100 mm
mounting patterns

Description
Flat Panel PC Workstation

Monitor over 10 |b

Bar Code Holder Mount
Bar Code Holder-LH

Bar Code Holder-RH

Blood Pressure Cuff Holder
CPU Holder-Back

CPU Holder-Front

Double Basket

Dual Monitor Mount
Drawer w/ Lock-Work Surf Mnt
Drawer-Work Surf Mnt
Equipment Pole

® Monitor arm w/ 9.5" independent
vertical adj. and up to 40° positive tilt
® Monitor arm capacity range 5 Ib min - 20 Ib max
® Monitor arm independent rotation of 180°
© 225" D x20.5" W base dimension
® Weight capacity: 30 Ib
e Unit weight: 55 Ib
¢ Shipping weight: 100 |b

Equipment Pole Mount for Digital Vital Signs Device

Laptop Display Holder
Mobile Printer Shelf

Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-LH
Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-RH

Rear Basket
Single Basket-Back
Single Basket-Front

Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-LH
Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-RH

Scale Holder-LH

Scale Holder-RH

Tablet Display Holder
Adjustable Utility Shelf

VESA Mounting Plate

VOIP Shelf-LH Mount

VOIP Shelf-RH Mount

VOIP Steel Bracket-LH Mount
VOIP Steel Bracket-RH Mount

' - See color code chart on page 71

2 - Requires EPWS or BPCH for plant installed option.
Requires 9A651001 or 94658001 for field installed option.
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Midmark® 6213

Flat Panel Secure PC Workstation

e 26" of height adjustment from 23" to 49" e Monitor arm w/ 9.5" independent vertical

sa|qel + sdieyd
1y

¢ Keyed PC security system adjustment and up to 40° positive tilt
= e 23" D x 26" W worksurface e Monitor arm capacity range 5 Ib min - 20 lb max
¢ 11" D x 20.5" W secondary worksurface ® Monitor arm independent rotation
& * Two total-locking casters in the front lock of 180°
I both the wheel and swivel simultaneously ~ ® 22.5" D x 20.5" W base dimension
. - (two non-locking casters in the rear) * Weight capacity: 30 Ib n
/‘i(@ ® Monitor arm w/ 75 mm and 100 mm e Unit weight: 64 Ib o
E w;v mounting patterns * Shipping weight: 109 Ib ':;;
W |y Q
Model Description
6213-00T-xxx" Flat Panel Secure PC Workstation
Accessories
Plant Installed Field Installed -
AIOM N/A Monitor over 10 Ib &l
BCHD 9A664001 Bar Code Holder Mount ':;;
BCHL 9A659001 Bar Code Holder-LH O]
BCHR 9A659001 Bar Code Holder-RH
BPCH 9A658001 Blood Pressure Cuff Holder
CPUB 9A663001 CPU Holder-Back
CPUF 9A663001 CPU Holder-Front
DBCM 9A653001 Double Basket o)
DMMT 9A667001 Dual Monitor Mount =
DWLW 9A647001 Drawer w/ Lock-Work Surf Mnt 3
DWNW 9A646001 Drawer-Work Surf Mnt a
EPWS 9A651001 Equipment Pole a
|QEP? 002-10592-002 Equipment Pole Mount for Digital Vital Signs Device
LPDH 9A662001 Laptop Display Holder
MPSF 9A648001 Mobile Printer Shelf
PCML 9A669001 Plastic Bin + MG Coiled Power Cord - LH s
PCMR 9A669001 Plastic Bin + MG Coiled Power Cord - RH (]
PMBL 9A655002 Power Mount w/ Bin Cable Mgmnt-LH w
PMBR 9A655002 Power Mount w/ Bin Cable Mgmnt-RH g
RBWS 9A650001 Rear Basket )
SBCB 9A652001 Single Basket-Back a
SBCF 9A652001 Single Basket-Front
SHLH 9A654001 Scale Holder-LH
SHRH 9A654001 Scale Holder-RH
TBDH 9A661001 Tablet Display Holder ow
uscB 9A656001 Adjustable Utility Shelf g_é_
VESA 9A660001 VESA Mounting Plate =33
VIPL 9A649001 VOIP Shelf-LH Mount -_-“;l- ,
VIPR 9A649002 VOIP Shelf-RH Mount < %
VPBL 9A695001 VOIP Steel Bracket-LH Mount
VPBR 9A695002 VOIP Steel Bracket-RH Mount

' - See color code chart on page 71
2 - Requires EPWS or BPCH for plant installed option.
Requires 9A651001 or 94658001 for field installed option.
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. ®
Midmark 6214
Procedure Workstation
* 26" of height adjustment from ¢ Includes: rear basket, BP cuff holder,
23" to 49" integrated spirometer holsters and
® 21" D x 26" W worksurface equipment pole
a ® 19.5" Dx 20.5" W base dimension

® Two total-locking casters in the front

lock both the wheel and swivel * Weight capacity: 30 Ib
simultaneously (two non-locking * Unit weight: 56 Ib

)ﬁﬁg";\ casters in the rear) * Shipping weight: 101 Ib
Y

Model Description

6214-007-xxx! Procedure Workstation

Accessories

Plant Installed Field Installed

CPUB 9A663001 CPU Holder-Back

CPUF 9A663001 CPU Holder-Front

DBCM 9A653001 Double Basket

DWLW 9A647001 Drawer w/ Lock-Work Surf Mnt

DWNW 9A646001 Drawer-Work Surf Mnt

IQEP 002-10592-00 Equipment Pole Mount for Digital Vital Signs Device

PMSL 9A655001 Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-LH

PMSR 9A655001 Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-RH

SBCB 9A652001 Single Basket-Back

SBCF 9A652001 Single Basket-Front

SHLH 9A654001 Scale Holder-LH

SHRH 9A654001 Scale Holder-RH

USCB 9A656001 Adjustable Utility Shelf

! - See color code chart on page 71

60

BACK TO CONTENTS



https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/workstations/detail/midmark-6214-procedure-workstation
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/workstations/detail/midmark-6214-procedure-workstation

Medical Guide Book
Effective July 9, 2024

sa|qel + sdieyd
SJHewpi

Midmark® 6215-001

Rectangular Workstation
* 26" of height adjustment from 23" to 49" ® Weight capacity: 30 Ib
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[# ¢ 21" D x 26" W worksurface * Unit weight: 48 Ib
o ® 195" D x 20.5" W base dimension * Shipping weight: 93 Ib
i? * Two total-locking casters in the front lock
o » N} D both the whegl and swivgl simultaneously n
M (two non-locking casters in the rear) g
':;;.
(o]
Model Description
6215-001-xxx! Compact Workstation
Accessories
Plant Installed Field Installed =
BCHL 9A659001 Bar Code Holder-LH "g—
BCHR 9A659001 Bar Code Holder-RH =
BPCH 9A658001 Blood Pressure Cuff Holder ©
CPUB 9A663001 CPU Holder-Back
CPUF 9A663001 CPU Holder-Front
DBCM 9A653001 Double Basket
DWLW 9A647001 Drawer w/ Lock-Work Surf Mnt
DWNW 9A646001 Drawer-Work Surf Mnt 9
EPWS 9A651001 Equipment Pole &
|QEP? 002-10592-00? Equipment Pole Mount for Digital Vital Signs Device 3
MPSF 9A648001 Mobile Printer Shelf &
PMSL 9A655001 Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-LH a
PMSR 9A655001 Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-RH
RBWS 9A650001 Rear Basket
SBCB 9A652001 Single Basket-Back
SBCF 9A652001 Single Basket-Front s
SCML 9A668001 Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-LH °
SCMR 9A668001 Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-RH z
SHLH 9A654001 Scale Holder-LH Q
SHRH 9A654001 Scale Holder-RH )
UsCB 9A656001 Adjustable Utility Shelf »
VIPL 9A649001 VOIP Shelf-LH Mount
VIPR 9A649002 VOIP Shelf-RH Mount
VPBL 9A695001 VOIP Steel Bracket-LH Mount
VPBR 9A695002 VOIP Steel Bracket-RH Mount ow
95
S
22
<9

' - See color code chart on page 71
2 - Requires EPWS or BPCH for plant installed option.
Requires 9A651001 or 9A658001 for field installed option.
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Midmark’ 6215-002

Compact Rectangular Workstation
* 26" of height adjustment from 23" to 49" ® Weight capacity: 20 Ib

*17.5" D x 23.5" W worksurface * Unit weight: 48 Ib
® 195" D x 20.5" W base dimension * Shipping weight: 93 Ib
N | _ * Two total-locking casters in the front lock
/:itﬂ both the wheel and swivel simultaneously
:‘5 fJ:E” &) (two non-locking casters in the rear)
\g\
Model Description
6215-002-xxx! Compact Workstation
Accessories
Plant Installed Field Installed
BCHL 9A659001 Bar Code Holder-LH
BCHR 9A659001 Bar Code Holder-RH
BPCH 9A658001 Blood Pressure Cuff Holder
CPUB 9A663001 CPU Holder-Back
CPUF 9A663001 CPU Holder-Front
DBCM 9A653001 Double Basket
EPWS 9A651001 Equipment Pole
|QEP? 002-10592-002 Equipment Pole Mount for Digital Vital Signs Device
MPSF 9A648001 Mobile Printer Shelf
PMSL 9A655001 Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-LH
PMSR 9A655001 Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-RH
RBWS 9A650001 Rear Basket
SBCB 9A652001 Single Basket-Back
SBCF 9A652001 Single Basket-Front
SCML 9A668001 Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-LH
SCMR 9A668001 Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-RH
SHLH 9A654001 Scale Holder-LH
SHRH 9A654001 Scale Holder-RH
UsCB 9A656001 Adjustable Utility Shelf
VIPL 9A649001 VOIP Shelf-LH Mount
VIPR 9A649002 VOIP Shelf-RH Mount
VPBL 9A695001 VOIP Steel Bracket-LH Mount
VPBR 9A695002 VOIP Steel Bracket-RH Mount

' - See color code chart on page 71
2 - Requires EPWS or BPCH for plant installed option.
Requires 9A651001 or 9A658001 for field installed option.
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Midmark® 6215-003

Compact Kidney Workstation
* 26" of height adjustment from 23" to 49" ® Weight capacity: 20 Ib

sa|qel + sdieyd
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¢ 17" D x 25" W worksurface * Unit weight: 48 Ib
® 19.5" D x20.5" W base dimension * Shipping weight: 93 Ib
® Two total-locking casters in the front lock
both the wheel and swivel simultaneously n
(two non-locking casters in the rear) g
':;;.
(o]
Model Description
6215-003-xxx! Compact Workstation
Accessories
Plant Installed Field Installed =
BCHL 9A659001 Bar Code Holder-LH "g—
BCHR 9A659001 Bar Code Holder-RH =
CPUB 9A663001 CPU Holder-Back ©
CPUF 9A663001 CPU Holder-Front
DBCM 9A653001 Double Basket
SBCB 9A652001 Single Basket-Back
SBCF 9A652001 Single Basket-Front
SCML 9A668001 Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-LH )
SCMR 9A668001 Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-RH @
SHLH 9A654001 Scale Holder-LH 3
SHRH 9A654001 Scale Holder-RH a
UsSCB 9A656001 Adjustable Utility Shelf a

o
=
=
(7)
~+
(Y]
=5
o
=]
(7]
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' - See color code chart on page 71
Requires 9A651001 or 9A658001 for field installed option.
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Model
6217-001-xxx"

Accessories
Plant Installed
BCHL
BCHR
BPCH
CPUB
CPUF
DBCM
DWLW
DWNW
EPWS
|QEP?
MPSF
PMSL
PMSR
RBWS
SBCB
SBCF
SCML
SCMR
SHLH
SHRH
USCB
VIPL
VIPR
VPBL
VPBR

' - See color code chart on page 71

Field Installed
9A659001
9A659001
9A658001
9A663001
9A663001
9A653001
9A647001
9A646001
9A651001
002-10592-00?
9A648001
9A655001
9A655001
9A650001
9A652001
9A652001
9A668001
9A668001
9A654001
9A654001
9A656001
9A649001
9A649002
9A695001
9A695002

Midmark® 6217

Secure Laptop Workstation + Mouse Tray

¢ 26" of height adjustment from ® Two total-locking casters in the front lock
23" to 49" both the wheel and swivel simultaneously
* Keyed laptop security system (two non-locking casters in the rear)
® 23" D x 22" W worksurface * Weight capacity: 30 Ib
w/ slideout mouse surface * Unit weight: 60 Ib

* 11" D x 20.5" W secondary worksurface ® Shipping weight: 105 Ib
¢ 19.5" D x 20.5" W base dimension

Description
Secure Laptop Workstation + Mouse Tray

Bar Code Holder-LH

Bar Code Holder-RH

Blood Pressure Cuff Holder

CPU Holder-Back

CPU Holder-Front

Double Basket

Drawer w/ Lock-Work Surf Mnt
Drawer-Work Surf Mnt

Equipment Pole

Equipment Pole Mount for Digital Vital Signs Device
Mobile Printer Shelf

Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-L
Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-RH
Rear Basket

Single Basket-Back

Single Basket-Front

Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-LH
Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-RH
Scale Holder-LH

Scale Holder-RH

Adjustable Utility Shelf

VOIP Shelf-LH Mount

VOIP Shelf-RH Mount

VOIP Steel Bracket-LH Mount

VOIP Steel Bracket-RH Mount

2 - Requires EPWS or BPCH for plant installed option.
Requires 9A651001 or 9A658001 for field installed option.
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Midmark’ 6218

Flat Panel PC Workstation + Mouse Tray

sa|qel + sdieyd
1y

e 26" of height adjustment from 23" to 49" ¢ Monitor arm w/ 75 mm and 100 mm
e Monitor arm capacity range 5 b min - 20 lb max mounting patterns
® Monitor arm independent rotation of 180° ® Monitor arm w/ 9.5" independent vertical
® 23" D x 22" W worksurface w/ slideout adj. and up to 40° positive tilt
mouse surface ® Weight capacity: 30 Ib n
® 225" D x20.5" W base dimension e Unit weight: 55 Ib o
* Two total-locking casters in the front lock ® Shipping weight: 100 Ib =1
both the wheel and swivel simultaneously @
(two non-locking casters in the rear)
Model Description
6218-007-xxx' Flat Panel PC Workstation + Mouse Tray
—
Accessories tg_
Plant Installed Field Installed ':;,"
AIOM N/A Monitor over 10 Ib Q
BCHD 9A664001 Bar Code Holder Mount
BCHL 9A659001 Bar Code Holder-LH
BCHR 9A659001 Bar Code Holder-RH
BPCH 9A658001 Blood Pressure Cuff Holder
CPUB 9A663001 CPU Holder-Back o
CPUF 9A663001 CPU Holder-Front z
DBCM 9A653001 Double Basket 3
DMMT 9A667001 Dual Monitor Mount 0
DWLM 9A647001 Drawer w/ Lock-Mouse Trk Mnt é
DWNM 9A646001 Drawer-Mouse Track Mnt
EPWS 9A651001 Equipment Pole
|QEP? 002-10592-00? Equipment Pole Mount for Digital Vital Signs Device
LPDH 9A662001 Laptop Display Holder s
MPSF 9A648001 Mobile Printer Shelf o
PMSL 9A655001 Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-LH :’f
PMSR 9A655001 Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-RH 3
RBWS 9A650001 Rear Basket =
SBCB 9A652001 Single Basket-Back =
SBCF 9A652001 Single Basket-Front
SCML 9A668001 Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-LH
SCMR 9A668001 Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-RH
SHLH 9A654001 Scale Holder-LH AW
SHRH 9A654001 Scale Holder-RH 2 'S
TBDH 9A661001 Tablet Display Holder g- S
USCB 9A656001 Adjustable Utility Shelf o 8.
VESA 9A660001 VESA Mounting Plate <9
VIPL 9A649001 VOIP Shelf-LH Mount
VIPR 9A649002 VOIP Shelf-RH Mount
VPBL 9A695001 VOIP Steel Bracket-LH Mount
VPBR 9A695002 VOIP Steel Bracket-RH Mount

' - See color code chart on page 71
2 - Requires EPWS or BPCH for plant installed option.
Requires 9A651001 or 9A658001 for field installed option.
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Midmark® 6219

Flat Panel Secure PC Workstation + Mouse Tray

26" of height adjustment from 23" to 49" * Monitor arm w/ 75 mm and 100 mm
* Monitor arm capacity range 5 Ib min - 20 Ib max mounting patterns

* Keyed PC security system * Monitor arm w/ 9.5" independent

* Monitor arm independent rotation of 180° vertical adj. + up to 40° positive tilt
® 23" D x 22" W worksurface w/ slideout * Weight capacity: 30 Ib

mouse surface e Unit weight: 64 |b

the wheel and swivel simultaneously (two non-

\ ® 225" D x20.5" W base dimension * Shipping weight: 109 Ib
ﬁ\ § * 11" D x 20.5" W secondary worksurface
” QL * Two total-locking casters in the front lock both

Model
6219-007-xxx!

Accessories
Plant Installed
AIOM
BCHD
BCHL
BCHR
BPCH
CPUB
CPUF
DBCM
DMMT
DWLM
DWNM
EPWS
|QEP?
LPDH
MPSF
PCML
PCMR
PMBL
PMBR
RBWS
SBCB
SBCF
SHLH
SHRH
TBDH
USCB
VESA
VIPL
VIPR
VPBL
VPBR

locking casters in the rear)

Description
Flat Panel Secure PC Workstation + Mouse Tray

Field Installed

N/A Monitor over 10 Ib

9A664001 Bar Code Holder Mount

9A659001 Bar Code Holder-LH

9A659001 Bar Code Holder-RH

9A658001 Blood Pressure Cuff Holder

9A663001 CPU Holder-Back

9A663001 CPU Holder-Front

9A653001 Double Basket

9A667001 Dual Monitor Mount

9A647001 Drawer w/ Lock-Mouse Trk Mnt
9A646001 Drawer-Mouse Track Mnt

9A651001 Equipment Pole

002-10592-00? Equipment Pole Mount for Digital Vital Signs Device
9A662001 Laptop Display Holder

9A648001 Mobile Printer Shelf

9A669001 Plastic Bin + MG Coiled Power Cord - LH
9A669001 Plastic Bin + MG Coiled Power Cord - RH
9A655002 Power Mount w/ Bin Cable Mgmnt-LH
9A655002 Power Mount w/ Bin Cable Mgmnt-RH
9A650001 Rear Basket

9A652001 Single Basket-Back

9A652001 Single Basket-Front

9A654001 Scale Holder-LH

9A654001 Scale Holder-RH

9A661001 Tablet Display Holder

9A656001 Adjustable Utility Shelf

9A660001 VESA Mounting Plate

9A649001 VOIP Shelf-LH Mount

9A649002 VOIP Shelf-RH Mount

9A695001 VOIP Steel Bracket-LH Mount
9A695002 VOIP Steel Bracket-RH Mount

' - See color code chart on page 71
2 - Requires EPWS or BPCH for plant installed option.
Requires 9A651001 or 9A658001 for field installed option.
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Model
6281-001

Accessories

Plant Installed
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Field Installed
9A588001
9A591001
9A590001
9A589001

Midmark 6281
Workstation

e 22" height adjustment

® 19.5" W x 14" D worksurface
¢ Slide-out mouse surface

® Up to 45" reach off wall

* Weight capacity: 0-8 Ib

Description
Laptop Wall Mounted Workstation

20" Extension Arm

Track Mount Bar Code Holder
Tamper Proof PC Holder
Adjustable PC Holder

e Folds to 9" flat to wall

e Unit weight: 33 Ib

¢ Shipping weight: 40 Ib

* Work surface accommodates up
to 17" laptops

BACK TO CONTENTS
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Midmark 6282

Workstation
e 22" worksurface height adjustment * VESA mount 75 mm and 100 mm
® 25" W x 10" D worksurface * Folds to 9.47" flat to wall
® Max monitor capacity is 20 Ib ® Weight capacity: 5-20 Ib
¢ 9.5" independent monitor height adjustment ® Product weight: 43 Ib
¢ Independent 180° monitor rotation * Shipping weight: 50 Ib
and 0-45° tilt
Model Description
6282-001 Standard Duty Wall Mounted Workstation

Accessories

Plant Installed Field Installed
n/a 9A593001

n/a 9A588001

n/a 9A592001

n/a 9A591001

n/a 9A590001

n/a 9A589001

n/a 9A660001

68
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Dual Monitor Arm

20" Extension Arm

VESA Mount Bar Code Holder
Track Mount Bar Code Holder
Tamper Proof PC Holder
Adjustable PC Holder

VESA Mounting Plate
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Model

6283-001

Accessories

Plant Installed
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Field Installed
9A593001
9A588001
9A592001
9A591001
9A590001
9A589001
9A660001

Midmark® 6283
Workstation

e 22" worksurface height adjustment
® 25" Wx 10" D worksurface
® Max monitor capacity is 30 |b
¢ 9.5" independent monitor height adjustment
¢ Independent 180° monitor rotation
and 0-45° tilt

Description

Heavy Duty Wall Mounted Workstation

Dual Monitor Arm

20" Extension Arm

VESA Mount Bar Code Holder
Track Mount Bar Code Holder
Tamper Proof PC Holder
Adjustable PC Holder

VESA Mounting Plate

® VESA mount 75 mm and 100 mm
® Folds to 9.47" flat to wall

* Weight capacity: 20-35 Ib

® Product weight: 43 Ib

* Shipping weight: 50 Ib

BACK TO CONTENTS
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Synthesis® Cabinetry Collection
by Midmark: Limited Warranty

SCOPE OF WARRANTY

Midmark Corporation warrants to the original
purchaser its Midmark Modular cabinetry products
(Synthesis cabinetry Collection) manufactured by
Midmark to be free from defects in material and
workmanship under normal interior use and service.
Midmark's obligation under this warranty is limited
to the repair or replacement, at Midmark'’s option,
of the parts or the products the defects of which are
reported to Midmark within the applicable warranty
period and which upon examination by Midmark prove
to be defective.

Note: If the Midmark Modular Cabinetry products are
installed by Midmark, the above referenced warranty
shall also include any labor performed, which has
been authorized in writing in advance by Midmark, in
connection with such repair or replacement during the
applicable warranty period.

APPLICABLE WARRANTY PERIOD
The applicable warranty period, measured from the date
of delivery to the original user, shall be as follows:

A. Five years for all Midmark brand casework
products and components (except for the
shorter periods in B and C), including door
and drawer fronts and casters

B. Three years for task lights

C. One year for countertop surfaces and
accessories

EXCLUSIONS

This warranty does not cover sinks, faucets and
plumbing accessories. Any warranties on these items
are extended directly by the manufacturer of these
items to the original purchaser. Information on these
manufacturers’ warranties will be enclosed with the
applicable products. Also, Midmark will furnish
copies of any warranties extended by any such
manufacturers upon request.

Warranty information included in product manuals

BACK TO CONTENTS

70

This warranty does not cover and Midmark shall not
be liable for: (1) repairs and replacements required
because of misuse, abuse, negligence, alteration,
accident, freight damage or tampering; (2) matching
of color, grain or texture except to commercially
acceptable standards; (3) changes in color caused

by natural or artificial light; (4) products which are

not installed, used or properly cleaned as required

in Midmark's written Installation Manual; (5) specially
manufactured products; (6) products considered

to be of a consumable nature such as light bulbs

and surge suppression products; (7) accessories or
parts not manufactured by Midmark; (8) charges by
anyone (including Midmark’s authorized dealers) for
adjustments, repairs, replacement parts, installation or
other work preformed upon or in connection with such
products which is not expressly authorized in writing in
advance by Midmark.

EXCLUSIVE REMEDY

Midmarks' only obligation under this warranty is the
repair or replacement of defective parts. Midmark shall
not be liable for any direct, special, indirect, incidental,
exemplary or consequential damages or delay.

NO AUTHORIZATION

No person or firm is authorized to create for Midmark
any other obligation or liability in connection with the
products.

THIS WARRANTY IS MIDMARK'S ONLY WARRANTY
AND IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES,
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED. MIDMARK MAKES NO
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND INCLUDING
ANY WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR
FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THIS
WARRANTY IS LIMITED TO THE REPAIR OR
REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PARTS.
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Midmark Synthesis® Mobile Solutions are
designed for the clinical space to be flexible
and durable to stand the test of time.
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s Mobile Treatment Cabinet

- M2

e 33" Hx 27" W x 18" D (2) 4" Drawers + (2) Doors

“;/ ® Serenity panel style w/ flare handles
] * Shipping Weight: 155 Ib
A
)
|V

* Shown with Kydex®
contour top

Product Information

Step 1: Configuration

M2

Step 2. Depth

1 18" Deep

Step 3. Option Package

A 60 mm Casters

B 4" Quiet Casters

C 60 mm Casters + Keyed Locks

D 4" Quiet Casters + Keyed Locks

Step 4. Cabinetry Finish*

XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free)
XXX Woodgrain, Metallic + PVC-Free Cabinet Finish
Step 5. Countertop Type

KCN Kydex Contour Top

SEB  Soft Edge Bumper Top

SEH Soft Edge Handle Top (29"W)

Configuration Example: M21A.791.KCN

*See page 71 for Cabinetry Finish

Kydex is a registered trademark of SEKISUI POLYMER INNOVATIONS, LLC
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¢« . Mobile Treatment
— __  CabinetM4

-
- 33"Hx27"Wx 18" D (3) 4" Drawers + (1) 8" Drawer
//;// e Serenity panel style w/ flare handles
- e Shipping Weight: 152 Ib

* Shown with soft-edge
bumper top

Product Information

Step 1: Configuration

M4

Step 2. Depth

1 18" Deep

Step 3. Option Package

A 60 mm Casters

B 4" Quiet Casters

C 60 mm Casters + Keyed Locks

D 4" Quiet Casters + Keyed Locks

Step 4. Cabinetry Finish*

XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free)
XXX Woodgrain, Metallic + PVC-Free Cabinet Finish
Step 5. Countertop Type

KCN Kydex® Contour Top

SEB  Soft Edge Bumper Top

SEH Soft Edge Handle Top (29"W)

Configuration Example: M41A.791.SEB

*See page 71 for Cabinetry Finish

Kydex is a registered trademark of SEKISUI POLYMER INNOVATIONS, LLC
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s~ ___—— Mobile Treatment

* Shown with soft-edge
handle top

B ——— °
. Cabinet M5
// 33"Hx27"Wx 18" D (5) 4" Drawers

* Serenity panel style w/ flare handles

- ¢ Shipping Weight: 159 Ib

Product Information

Step 1: Configuration

M5

Step 2. Depth

1 18" Deep

Step 3. Option Package

A 60 mm Casters

B 4" Quiet Casters

C 60 mm Casters + Keyed Locks

D 4" Quiet Casters + Keyed Locks

Step 4. Cabinetry Finish*

XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free)
XXX Woodgrain, Metallic + PVC-Free Cabinet Finish
Step 5. Countertop Type

KCN Kydex® Contour Top

SEB  Soft Edge Bumper Top

SEH Soft Edge Handle Top (29"W)

Configuration Example: M51A.791.SEH

*See page 71 for Cabinetry Finish

Kydex is a registered trademark of SEKISUI POLYMER INNOVATIONS, LLC
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Mobile Procedure Cart P1

e 43" Hx 18" D and available in 18", 21" and 24" W

e (2) 2" drawers, (3) 4" drawers and (1) 8" drawer

e Standard features: slide-out worksurface, no-tip base, full extension
Drawers, 4" casters and base bumper

® Various accessories and accessory mounting locations

e Cascade panel style w/ flare handles

¢ Shipping Weight:

sa|qel + sdieyd
1y

018" -187 Ib
021" -199 b 7
024" - 205 Ib o
* Shown in 24" Width =
Product Information ©
Step 1: Configuration
P1 (2) 2" drawers, (3) 4" drawers, (1) 8" drawer
Slide-out Worksurface, 4" Casters, Base Bumper
Step 2. Width -
1 18" wide &l
2 21" wide =2
3 24" wide @
Step 3. Options
N None
E Keyed Lock
F Keyless Lock g
Step 4. Cabinetry Finish '-g
XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free) g_
XXX Woodgrain, Metallic + PVC-Free Cabinet Finish é
Step 5. Countertop Type
KCT Kydex® Contour Top
SCT Soft-Edge Contour Top
Step 6. Accessories g
Plant Installed Field Installed LHHE, RHHE, LHUA, LHDA, RHUA, RHDA and RPCK are PLANT INSTALLED ONLY :‘:ﬁr
LHHE - Side Transit Handle, LH mount "
RHHE Side Transit Handle, RH mount 5
LHUA - Side Accessory Rail, LH mount - upper only a
LHDA - Side Accessory Rails, LH mount - upper and lower rails
RHUA - Side Accessory Rail, RH mount - upper only
RHDA - Side Accessory Rails, RH mount - upper and lower rails
RBCK - Top Rear Accessory Rack (21" + 24" carts hold 3 accessories, Q‘?
18" holds 2) T
These accessories below require one or more of LHUA, LHDA, RHUA, RHDA or RBCK to hold them S-Dn- 8
SBL 9A688001 6 x 6 Storage Storage Bins/Hinged Lid < 7'@.
MWC 9A689001  Waste Basket w/Bracket (fits lower side accessory rail only)
SWH 9A690001  Disinfectant Wipe Bracket
MSC 9A691001  Sharps container w/Bracket (fits upper side accessory rail only)
SGH 9A692001  Single Glove Box Holder
TGH 9A693001  3-Box Glove Holder (fits top or side on 21" + 24" cart,

side only on 18")

Configuration Example: P12E.216.KCT (Does not include accessories)

*See page 71 for Cabinetry Finish BACK TO CONTENTS
Kydex is a registered trademark of SEKISUI POLYMER INNOVATIONS, LLC
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Mobile Procedure Cart P2

e 43" Hx 18" D and available in 18", 21" and 24" W

e (4)4" drawers and (1) 8" drawer

e Standard features: slide-out worksurface, no-tip base, full extension
Drawers, 4" casters and base bumper

e Various accessories and accessory mounting locations

e Cascade panel style w/ flare handles

¢ Shipping Weight:

018" -187 b
021"-1991b
* Shown in 18" Width 024" -2051b

Product Information

Step 1: Configuration

P2 (4) 4" drawers, (1) 8" drawer
Slide-out Worksurface, 4" Casters, Base Bumper
Step 2. Width
1 18" wide
2 21" wide
3 24" wide
Step 3. Options
N None
E Keyed Lock
F Keyless Lock

Step 4. Cabinetry Finish

XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free)
XXX Woodgrain, Metallic + PVC-Free Cabinet Finish
Step 5. Countertop Type

KCT Kydex® Contour Top

SCT Soft-Edge Contour Top

Step 6. Accessories

Plant Installed Field Installed LHHE, RHHE, LHUA, LHDA, RHUA, RHDA and RPCK are PLANT INSTALLED ONLY

LHHE - Side Transit Handle, LH mount

RHHE - Side Transit Handle, RH mount

LHUA - Side Accessory Rail, LH mount - upper only

LHDA - Side Accessory Rails, LH mount - upper and lower rails

RHUA - Side Accessory Rail, RH mount - upper only

RHDA - Side Accessory Rails, RH mount - upper and lower rails

RBCK - Top Rear Accessory Rack (21" + 24" carts hold 3 accessories,
18" holds 2)

These accessories below require one or more of LHUA, LHDA, RHUA, RHDA or RBCK to hold them

SBL 9A688001 6 x 6 Storage Storage Bins/Hinged Lid

MwC 9A689001  Waste Basket w/Bracket (fits lower side accessory rail only)

SWH 9A690001  Disinfectant Wipe Bracket

MSC 9A691001  Sharps container w/Bracket (fits upper side accessory rail only)

SGH 9A692001  Single Glove Box Holder

TGH 9A693001  3-Box Glove Holder (fits top or side on 21" + 24"

cart, side only on 18")

Configuration Example: P23F.794.SCT (Does not include accessories)

76 e *See page 71 for Cabinetry Finish
Kydex is a registered trademark of SEKISUI POLYMER INNOVATIONS, LLC




Medical Guide Book
Effective July 9, 2024

sa|qel + sdieyd
SJHewpi

Mobile Procedure Cart P3

e 43" Hx 18" D and available in 18", 21" and 24" W

e (2)4" drawers, (1) 23" door w/1 adjustable shelf

e Standard features: slide-out worksurface, no-tip base, full extension
Drawers, 4" casters and base bumper

e Various accessories and accessory mounting locations

e Cascade panel style w/ flare handles

¢ Shipping Weight:

sa|qel + sdieyd
1y

018" -187 Ib
021" -199 b 7
* Shown in 21" Width 024" -205Ib §_'
Product Information (3
Step 1: Configuration
P3 (2) 4" drawers, (1) 23" door w/1 adjustable shelf
Slide-out Worksurface, 4" Casters, Base Bumper
Step 2. Width -
1 18" wide (RH single door) "g_
2 21" wide (RH single door) g
3 24" wide (double doors) @
Step 3. Options
N None
E Keyed Lock
F Keyless Lock g
Step 4. Cabinetry Finish '-g
XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free) 2
XXX Woodgrain, Metallic + PVC-Free Cabinet Finish é
Step 5. Countertop Type
KCT Kydex® Contour Top
SCT Soft-Edge Contour Top
Step 6. Accessories g
Plant Installed Field Installed LHHE, RHHE, LHUA, LHDA, RHUA, RHDA and RPCK are PLANT INSTALLED ONLY :‘:nr
LHHE Side Transit Handle, LH mount 3
RHHE - Side Transit Handle, RH mount g
LHUA - Side Accessory Rail, LH mount - upper only a
LHDA - Side Accessory Rails, LH mount - upper and lower rails
RHUA - Side Accessory Rail, RH mount - upper only
RHDA - Side Accessory Rails, RH mount - upper and lower rails
RBCK - Top Rear Accessory Rack (21" + 24" carts hold 3 accessories, Q‘Q
18" holds 2) T
These accessories below require one or more of LHUA, LHDA, RHUA, RHDA or RBCK to hold them o 8
SBL 9A688001 6 x 6 Storage Storage Bins/Hinged Lid <@
MwC 9A689001  Waste Basket w/Bracket (fits lower side accessory rail only)
SWH 9A690001  Disinfectant Wipe Bracket
MSC 9A691001  Sharps container w/Bracket (fits upper side accessory rail only)
SGH 9A692001  Single Glove Box Holder
TGH 9A693001  3-Box Glove Holder (fits top or side on 21" + 24"

cart, side only on 18")

Configuration Example: P31E.791.KCT (Does not include accessories)

*See page 71 for Cabinetry Finish BACK TO CONTENTS
Kydex is a registered trademark of SEKISUI POLYMER INNOVATIONS, LLC
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Midmark Storage Bins

e Clinical space organization and storage

/ e Works great with Midmark angled flow-shelving

Stackable bins with translucent lids

* 6" x 12" Storage Bin Shown

Model Description

002-10708-00 6" x 6" Storage Bins, 8 ct box
002-10709-00 3" x 12" Storage Bins, 4 ct box
002-10710-00 6" x 12" Storage Bins, 4 ct box
002-10711-00 12" x 12" Storage Bins, 2 ct box
002-10712-00 6" x 6" Storage Bin lids, 8 ct pack
002-10713-00 3" x 12" Storage Bin lids, 4 ct pack
002-10714-00 6" x 12" Storage Bin lids, 4 ct pack
002-10715-00 12" x 12" Storage Bin lids, 2 ct pack
002-10716-00 6" Storage Bin dividers, 4 ct pack
002-10717-00 12" Storage Bin dividers, 4 ct pack
78
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Mobile Waste Cart We

e 18" W x 18" D and available in 31" or 33" H
e Designed to fit underneath Synthesis® Base Cabinets
e Front lock and easy waste removal
® No-touch front design
e Shipping Weight:
031" -107 Ib
033"-1111lb

Product Information

Step 1: Configuration

w2

Step 2. Width

1 18" wide
Step 3. Height

1 31" high
2 33" high

Step 4. Cabinetry Finish

XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free)
XXX Woodgrain, Metallic + PVC-Free Cabinet Finish
Configuration Example: W211.802

*See page 71 for Cabinetry Finish

BACK TO CONTENTS
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Mobile Linen Cart L1

e 18" Wx 18" D and available in 31" or 33" H
* Designed to fit underneath Synthesis® Base Cabinets
® Front lock and easy waste removal
¢ No-touch front design
* Shipping Weight:
031"-1151b
033"-1191b

Product Information

Step 1: Configuration

L1

Step 2. Width

1 18" wide
Step 3. Height

1 31" high
2 33" high

Step 4. Cabinetry Finish

XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free)
XXX Woodgrain, Metallic + PVC-Free Cabinet Finish
Configuration Example: L112.794

*See page 71 for Cabinetry Finish
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Glove, Towel + Cup Dispenser

D5-D6=18"Wx ?"D x 24"H (Vertical)
D7 —-D8 = 24"W x 9"D x 24"H (Vertical)
Shipping weight: 37 Ib

[ )
sa|qel + sdieyd
191y

e Serenity panel style w/flare handle

wn
o
9
=7
5
Q
* D6 shown * D8 shown
Vertical Vertical

c
«Q
>
~+
=2
Q

Step 1. Configuration

D5 18" Vertical Glove/Towel/Cup Dispenser - (2) Opening RH Door

D6 18" Vertical Glove/Towel/Cup Dispenser - (2) Opening LH Door g

D7 24" Vertical Glove/Towel/Cup Dispenser - (3) Opening RH Door "%

D8 24" Vertical Glove/Towel/Cup Dispenser - (3) Opening LH Door a

Step 2. Option Package @

X No Lock

Step 3. Cabinetry Finish*

XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free) g

XXX Woodgrain, Metallic + PVC-Free Cabinet Finish =
g
=2
o

Configuration Example: D5X.803 a

*See page 71 for Cabinetry Finish
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Dressing Nook

¢ Right-hand and left-hand door pictured

o 24" Wx7"Dx63"H

e Interior mirror, garment hooks and
shoe storage included

® Serenity panel style w/flare handle

* Shipping weight: 138 Ib

* N2 shown * N1 shown

Product Information

Step 1. Configuration

N1 Dressing Nook - RH Door

N2 Dressing Nook - LH Door

Step 2. Option Package

X No Lock

A Keyed Locks

Step 3. CabinetryFinish*

XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free)
XXX Woodgrain, Metallic + PVC-Free Cabinet Finish

Configuration Example: N2X.803

*See page 71 for Cabinetry Finish
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Ritter
Waste Receptacle

Includes bag retaining ring
e 14"Wx16"Dx25"H
¢ Shipping weight: 17 Ib
e Capacity: 43 liquid gts
e Color: Pebble

Model Description

261-001 Biohazard waste receptacle

BACK TO CONTENTS
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Model

M11-050

Extended Warranties
XX-EP-M11-D!
XX-EPL-M11-D!

Midmark M11

Steam Sterilizer

¢ Automatic door

e Chamber size: 11" x 18"

¢ Includes pouch rack, 6 slot

* ASME certified*

e Sterilizer weight: 99 b (44.9 kg)
¢ Shipping weight: 131 Ib (59.4 kg)

Description

Midmark® M11 - large tabletop automatic
sterilizer with automatic door

Parts Only Plan
Parts and Labor Plan

- One year term - 01, two year term - 02, three year term - 03

Model

M9-050

Extended Warranties
XX-EP-M9-D’
XX-EPL-M9-D’

Midmark M9’

Steam Sterilizer

¢ Automatic door

e Chamber size: 9" x 15"

¢ Includes pouch rack, 5 slot
¢ ASME certified *

¢ Weight with Empty Reservoir 82 |b (37.2 kg)
* Weight with Shipping Carton 92 Ib (41.7 kg)

Description

Midmark® M9 - fully automatic sterilizer
with automatic door

Parts Only Plan
Parts and Labor Plan

' - One year term - 01, two year term - 02, three year term - 03

* ASME Section VIl Division 1

84
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Sterilizer Accessories

Model Description
002-0396-00 Speed-Clean (16 oz single bottle) (A)
002-0396-05 Speed-Clean (12 - 16 oz bottles)
9A307001 M9/M11 Cool Hand Tool (Tray and Cassette Removal Tool) (B)
9A694001 Autofill 115V (C)
9A698001 USB Kit (D)

(A) Speed-Clean (B) Cool Hand Tool (C) Autofill 115V

8" H 8.5" L

(D) USB Kit

A
li‘ | mm

BACK TO CONTENTS
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950000

Ritter:

Model
M11-042

M11-042-P
M11-042-DL

Extended Warranties
XX-EP-M11-D!
XX-EPL-M11-D!

- One year term - 01, two year term

Ritter:

Model

M9-042

M9-042-P

M9-042-DL

Extended Warranties
XX-EP-M9-D’
XX-EPL-M9-D’

Ritter M11°

Steam Sterilizer

Automatic door

Chamber size: 11" x 18"
Includes pouch rack, 6 slot
ASME certified*

Sterilizer weight: 99 Ib (44.9 kg)
Shipping weight: 131 b (59.4 kg)

Pouch Rack Included

g

AR e

pEatiIAnS
- | L

g )
- /

P

Description

Ritter® M11 - large tabletop automatic

sterilizer with automatic door

Ritter M11 Steam Sterilizer with Printer (115V)
Ritter M11 Steam Sterilizer with Data Logger (115V)

Parts Only Plan
Parts and Labor Plan

- 02, three year term - 03, four year term - 04

Ritter M9’

Steam Sterilizer

Automatic door Pouch Rack Included

e Chamber size: 9" x 15" e
¢ Includes pouch rack, 5 slot \\\\\\ \\3\\

P

ASME certified *
Sterilizer weight: 73 1b (33.1 kg)
Shipping weight: 81 b (36.7 kg)

/’/

Description

Ritter® M9 - fully automatic sterilizer with automatic door
Ritter M9 Steam Sterilizer with Printer (115V)
Ritter M9 Steam Sterilizer with Data Logger (115V)

Parts Only Plan
Parts and Labor Plan

- One year term - 01, two year term - 02, three year term - 03, four year term - 04

* ASME Section VIl Division 1
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Ritter M9D

e CEEESE Manual Door
u e Chamber size: 9" x 15" Pouch Rack Included
- ¢ Includes pouch rack, 5 slot
. ASMI? certifi.ed* \\‘\\ -
e Sterilizer weight: 73 Ib (33.1 kg) ’\\ﬂ\ﬂ\\\ >§>\
e Shipping weight: 81 Ib (36.7 kg) " /

Model Description

M9D-042 Ritter M9D - Steam Sterilizer with manual door
M9D-042-P Ritter M9D Steam Sterilizer with Printer (115V)
M9D-042-DL Ritter M9D Steam Sterilizer with Data Logger (115V)

Sterilizer Accessories

Model Description
002-0396-00 Speed-Clean (16 oz single bottle) (A)
002-0396-05 Speed-Clean (12 - 16 oz bottles)
9A307001 M9/M11 Cool Hand Tool (Tray and Cassette Removal Tool) (B)
9A599001 M9-042 and M11-042 Printer (C)
9A682001 Sterilizer Data Logger (D)
002-10502-00 Data Logger USB Device (E)
(A) Speed-Clean (B) Cool Hand Tool (C) M9/M11-042 Printer

8" H 8.5"L

(E) Data Logger
USB Device

L]

(D) Data Logger

* ASME Section VIl Division 1

BACK TO CONTENTS
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Double VistaCool

Direct-to-Drain System
® Designed to be compatible with M11® or M9° sterilizer

e Tank dimensions w/fittings: 4" W x 13" Lx 17" H
(10.2cm x 33.1cm x 43.2 cm)

e Tank volume: 3 gal (11.40 liters)

e Tank weight w/water and fittings: 28 Ib (12.7 kg)
® Approximate shipping weight: 10 1b (4.5 kg)

® Max coolant water pressure: 100 psi (6.9 bar)

Model Description

9A586002" VistaCool double unit

Includes one adapter for -050 models, additional adapters sold separately.

Accessories

Model Description

9A586004 Air Gap Kit (needed only if required by local code)
9A586006 Double VistaCool adjustable tank stand

9A586007 VistaCool Adapter (-050 models)

VistaCool™ Direct-to-Drain System for Autoclave Wastewater is a trademark of
Crosstex International, Inc., a Cantel Medical Company, Hauppauge, NY
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QuickClean’

Ultrasonic Cleaner QC6/QCBR

e Tank Capacity: 6.6 gal/25L

e Tank Size: 19.9" Lx 11.8" W x7.9" H (50.5 x 30 x 20 cm)
Overall Size: 21.6" Lx 16.5" W x 14.3" H (55 x 42 x 36.5 cm)
Tabletop Unit Weight: 29.6 Ib (13.44 kg)

Tabletop Unit Shipping Weight: 32.6 |b (14.78 kg)
Recessed Unit Weight: 32.9 Ib (14.92 kg)

Recessed Unit Shipping Weight: 35.8 Ib (16.26 kg)

sa|qel + sdieyd
1y

\
midrg\zgr’k

- n
o Safety basket INCLUDED o
':;;.
Q
Model Description
QC6-01 QuickClean Ultrasonic Cleaner — 6.6 gal Tabletop Unit
QC6R-01 QuickClean Ultrasonic Cleaner — 6.6 gal Recessed Unit
=
&
=
.
Q
QuickClean’
. O
Ultrasonic Cleaner QC3/QC3R &
® Tank Capacity: 3.3 gal/12.5L §
e Tank Size: 13" Lx 11.8" Wx5.9" H (33 x30x 15 cm) g
e Overall Size: 14.7" Lx 16.5" W x 10.4" H (37.5x 42 x 26.5 cm) @
¢ Tabletop Unit Weight: 18.6 Ib (8.42 kg)
¢ Tabletop Unit Shipping Weight: 20.9 Ib (9.50 kg)
¢ Recessed Unit Weight: 22.3 Ib (10.10 kg) g
® Recessed Unit Shipping Weight: 24.6 b (11.18 kg) =~
(%]
e Safety basket INCLUDED 5,:
=2
5
(%]
Model Description
QC3-01 QuickClean Ultrasonic Cleaner — 3.3 gal Tabletop Unit n
QC3R-01 QuickClean Ultrasonic Cleaner — 3.3 gal Recessed Unit g"g
5 5
)
<9
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Model

QC1-01

|

QuickClean’

Ultrasonic Cleaner QCl1
¢ Tank Capacity: 1.2 gal/4.5L

® Tabletop Unit Weight: 12.7 Ib (5.76 kg)

e Safety basket INCLUDED

Description

QuickClean Ultrasonic Cleaner — 1.2 gal Tabletop Unit

Ultrasonic Parts + Accessories

9A612001
9A613001
9A614001
9A298001
9A296001
9A297001
002-10007-00

002-10008-00

002-10009-00

90

QC1 QuickClean Beaker Accessory Kit
QC3/QC3R QuickClean Beaker Accessory Kit
QC6/QCHR QuickClean Beaker Accessory Kit
Midmark Enzymatic Cleaner (32 oz)

Midmark General Purpose Cleaner (32 oz)
Midmark Tartar and Stain Remover (32 0z)

QC1 Safety Basket
(1 basket comes standard with QC1 unit)

QC3/QC3R Safety Basket
(1 basket comes standard with QC3/QC3R unit)

QC6/QC6R Safety Basket
(1 basket comes standard with QC6/QC6R unit)

BACK TO CONTENTS

® Tank Size: 11.8"Lx 59" W x5.9"H(30x15x 15 cm)
e Overall Size: 135" Lx 10.2" W x 10.4" H (30 x 26 x 26.5 cm)

* Tabletop Unit Shipping Weight: 14.6 Ib (6.64 kg)
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Designing better care

W
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MEMBER

CARB 93120.2 Phase 2 Compliant and TSCA Title VI Compliant
(applicable products)

The color examples shown are the best representation of the original material.
Actual color may vary slightly. We strongly recommend that you contact
Midmark Customer Experience at 1.800.MIDMARK to request a sample before
placing your order.

Midmark is an 1ISO 13485 and ISO 9001 Certified Company.
Certain products are not included. See the complete list at: midmark.com/ISO

HEINE is an ISO 13485 Certified Company.

For more information, contact your Midmark dealer
or call: 1.800.MIDMARK Outside the USA call: 1.937.526.3662
or visit our website: midmark.com

The VistaCool™ Direct-to-Drain Cooling System for Autoclave Wastewater
is manufactured by and a trademark of Crosstex International, Inc., a Cantel
Medical Company.

© 2024 Midmark Corporation, Versailles, Ohio USA
Products subject to improvement changes without notice.
Litho in USA.
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